FORM PTO-1594	1-05-2001
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademer	01893277  ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
JAKKS Pacific. Inc. a Dolarana	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Road Champs. Inc., a Michigan corp.	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as
Pentech International, Inc., a Delaware corp	FACILITIST TO A CONT
- Detaware corp	offi-
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 800 Fifth Ave 27th Pl
General Partnership Corporation-State  Association Limited Partnersh	mail Code: WAl-501-37-20 State: WA ZIP: 89104
→ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership  Limited Partnership
O Applement A	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change (A)	M Othernational banking agree
Other Other	" assigned is not domiciled in the United States a demant
Execution Date: October 12, 2001	designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1 100
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
See Schedule 1 attached hereto	See Schedule 1 attached hereto
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton	
Internal Address: Attn: J. Cravitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 6,690.00
· ·	
,	☐ Enclosed
1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Obtained and affirmation	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	S 2001
Donald Bennett, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Nov. 2, 2001 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 114
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detact	n this portion
	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:
66/2001 6T0N11 00000001 75530809 Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments	
C:481 40.00 8P Washington, D.C.	20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she	
document to be recorded, including time for review	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office o	
D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and B	Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).
Washington, D.C. 20503.	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0535

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BABY TWINKLE TUNES	75/530,809	August 4, 1998
BABY TWINKLE TUNES	75/115,066	June 6, 1996
CHILD GUIDANCE	74/802,439	March 15, 1990
CHILD GUIDANCE	74/538,445	June 16, 1994
CHILD GUIDANCE	75/975,037	March 15, 1990
CHILD GUIDANCE	74/506,250	March 22, 1994
DANCIN' PALS	75/264,693	March 27, 1997
PRANCIN' PALS	75/209,235	December 6, 1996
PRANCING PETS	75/489,220	May 21, 1998
REMCO & DESIGN	73/196,420	December 11, 1978
TEDDY TWINKLE TUNES	75/193,599	November 5, 1996
TUFF ONES	74/072,033	June 9, 1992

WORD-LA\LTD\70349006.1 -1-

						Aero	Trademark		Wednesday, October 17, 2001  Client: JAKKS
Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Division: Pentech Intl.	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-997/	Country Name	Client Matter/Subcase	Trademark
ns, pencils, mechanical p					27-Mar-1987	73-651826	Number/Date	Application	Trademark List by Chent
encils and marking pens		Client Ref.	Agent Ref:	Attorne		and the state of t	Number/Date	Publication	
		Ref:	Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	06-Mar-1990	1585558	MINDELIDAR	Registration	
					00-14101 2010	06-Mar-2010	Community continues and the continues of	Next Renewal	Chair

Alternatives Agent Name: Class(es): 16 Int. Division: Pentech Intl. Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 16 Int. JAKKS-11018-1100/ writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens United States of America 12-Jul-1996 75/133106 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: 04-Jan-2000 2305051 04-Jan-2010 Registered

Class(es): 16 Int., 02 Int. JAKKS-11018-1095/ United States of America 16-Nov-1995 75/020618 Attorney(s): JDL 2357839 13-Jun-2000

Art Basix

Division: Pentech Intl.

Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.

Agent Name:

Agent Ref: Client Ref:

> Registered 13-Jun-2010

Goods: Class: 16 Int.

household purposes; drawing and drafting compasses; drawing and ungraduated rulers paint stamps; etching tools; namely, files and scrapers; rubber stamps and stamp pads therefore; art and drawing paper, sketch pencils, chalk, charcoal pencils; modeling clays and compounds; paint sets for artists and children; artist brushes, paint spenges, Writing instruments, namely, pens, pencils, mechanical pencils, marking pens, crayons, plastic crayons, sketching pencils, coloring pads, poster paper; stencils; adhesive paste, glue, colored glue, glittered glue, glue in stick form, adhensive tapes for stationery and

Class: 02 Int.

Art and craft paints, namely, finger paints, poster paints, water colors, glitter paints, fabric paints, acrylic paints, paints in stick form

Bi-Liner  JAKKS-11018-938/  JAKKS-11018-938/  United States of America  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Writing instruments, namely marking pens  Writing instruments, namely marking pens

Brush System	Brite Write	Trademark Brite Write	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
JAKKS-11018-1002/ United States of America 01-Sep-1995 Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, marking pens, brush markers	JAKKS-11018-1110/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing paper and artists paper	Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1109/ JAKKS-11018-1109/ Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Trademark List by  Client Matter/Subcase Annlies
74-724326 01-Sep-1995	75/883497 30-Dec-1999 er	Number/Date 75/796228 10-Sep-1999 pens, pencils, mechanical	k List by Client
Attor Age Clie	19-Sep-2000 Attorn Agen Clien	Number/Date  Attorney(s):  Agent Ref:  Client Ref:  pencils and marking pens	Publication
1999640 10-Sep-1996 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	2495021 00 02-Oct-2001 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	ate Number/Date  2447089  24-Apr-2001  Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref:  Client Ref:	Registration
Registered 10-Sep-2006	Registcred 02-Oct-2011	Registered 24-Apr-2011	Page: 3. Status

Client: JAXXKS  Trademark  Bugz	Client Matter/Subcase Applica Country Name Numbe  JAKKS-11018-1076/ 74/3208	Application Number/Date 74/320817	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date 1847349 26-Jul-1994
Bugz	JAKKS-11018-1076/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely	JAKKS-11018-1076/ United States of America 08-Oct-1992  Attorn 16 Int.  Agen JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Pentech Intl.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	1847 26-J: Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: ncils and marking pens	1847349 26-Jul-1994 (s): JDL tef: tef:
Bullets	JAKKS-11018-1001/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namel	United States of America  13-Mar-1987  Attorn 16 Int.  Agen  JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Pentech Intl.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: cncils and marking pens	1460035 06-Oct-1987 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:
Color Club	JAKKS-11018-1040/ United States of America Class(es): 02 Int., 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.	74/223456 20-Nov-1991	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1742043 22-Dec-1992 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:

Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, and markers.

Cosmos	Cool Ones	Control	Wednesday October 17, 2001
JAKKS-11018-1017/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int. Pencils	JAKKS-11018-1064/ 74/227179  United States of America 04-Dcc-1991  Attorn  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Group of the pencils of Americal pencils and marking pens	JAKKS-11018-1022/ United States of America 13-Jun-19 Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pencils and pens	Client Matte
74/051189 19-Apr-1990	74/227179 04-Dcc-1991 pcns, pencils, mechanical	74/068624 13-Jun-1990 pencils and pens	Frademark List by Client  // Client
Attor Age Cli	Attorn Agen Clien pencils and marking pens	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Publication Number/Date
1814422 28-Dec-1993 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1777181 15-Jun-1993 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1743908 29-Dcc-1992 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Registration Number/Date
Registered 28-Dec-2003	Registered 15-Jun-2003	Registered 29-Dec-2002	Page: 5 Status Next Renewal

1	Datatwin						Crisis								Crazy	Trademark	Wed.
	Nin														Crazy Colors	mark	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
Class(es): Agent Name: Owner: Division: Goods:		Ga	Divis	Owner:	Agent Name:	Class(			Gou	Divis	Owi	Agent Name:	Class(				
	JAKKS-11018-927/	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils	Division: Pentech Intl.	ner:	me:	Class(es): 16 Int.	JAKKS-11018-1089/ United States of America		Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely ballpoint pens.	Division: Pentech Intl.	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	me:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1029/	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Iradema
28-Nov-1986 y pens, pencils, mecha	73/632949	y pens, pencils, t					74/672204 10-May-1995		y ballpoint pens.					09-Nov-1990	74/113979	Application Number/Date	Trademark List by Client
1986 mechanical		mechanical p					-1995							1990	79	tion /Date	Client
Attor Age Clic pencils and marking pen		oencils		Clier	Agei	Attori					Clien	Agent Ref:	Attorn		Service Access	Publication Number/Date	
23-Jun-1987 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: g pens	1444114			Client Ref:	Agent Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	27-Feb-1996	1959071			Client Ref:	t Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	16-Jun-1992	1695331	Registration Number/Date	
23-Jun-2007	Registered						27-Feb-2006	Registered						10-Jun-2002	Kegistered	Next Renewal	Page: 6
								İ					TD	<b>^</b> -	\	// DK	

Erasables Transformers	Doubleshot	Trademark Deskman	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
JAKKS-11018-1030/ United States of America 06-Dec Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely marking pens.	JAKKS-11018-945/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. marking pens	Country Name  Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1084/  United States of America  25-Jul-1994  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils	Trademar  Client Matter/Subcase
74/121247 06-Dec-1990 marking pens.	73/468857 05-Mar-1984	Number/Date  74/552829 25-Jul-1994 pens, pencils, mechanical po	Trademark List by Client.
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1314 15-J Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Number/Date  Number/Date  1990 20-4  Attorney(s): IDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: cncils	Publication
1899792 13-Jun-1995 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1314579 15-Jan-1985 (s): JDL lef: lef:	Number/Date 1996004 20-Aug-1996 3): JDL 4f:	Registration
Registered 13-Jun-2005	Registered 15-Jan-2005	Next Renewal Registered 20-Aug-2006	Page: 7 Status

Faye Rose (and Design)	Faye Rose	Fastball (and Design)	Wednesday, October 17,2001
JAKKS-11018b1069/ JAKKS-11018b1069/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int. Notebooks and writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils, and marking pens.	JAKKS-11018a1069/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int. Notebooks and writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens Remarks: Appears as though these marks are no longer in use but this should be confirmed with the client.	JAKKS-11018-937/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely markers	Trademari  Client Matter/Subcase  Country Name
74/331284 16-Nov-1992 ruments, namely pens, penc	74/298742 28-Jul-1992 uments, namely pens, penci	73/459085 29-Dec-1983	Trademark List by Client er/Subcase Application Mc Number/Date
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: Is, mechanical pencils and mark this should be confirmed with the	130: 30-C Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Publication Number/Date
1912479 15-Aug-1995 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: cils, and marking pens.	1906478 18-Jul-1995 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: cils and marking pens firmed with the client.	1302583 30-Oct-1984 (s): JDL Ref: Ref:	Registration Number/Date
Registered 15-Aug-2005	Registered 18-Jul-2005	Registered 30-Oct-2004	Page: 8 Status Next Renewal

Firecrakers	Fire Works	Trademark	Client: JAKKS
JAKKS-11018-998/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int.	JAKKS-11018-985/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens.	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1013/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int. Pens and Markers	1 racemai
17-Oct-1986	22-Jan-1985 pens.	Application Number/Date 74/033453 23-Feb-1990	I rademark List by Chent
144) 02-J Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1350 23-J Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Publication Reg Number/Date Num  1650  Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref:  Client Ref:	
1441197 02-Jun-1987 (s): JDL ef: ef:	1350613 23-Jul-1985 (s): JDL ef: ef:	Registration Number/Date 1656799 10-Sep-1991 (s): JDL ef: ef:	
Registered 02-Jun-2007	Registered 23-Jul-2005	Status Next Renewal Renewed 28-Feb-2011	1.86

Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Country Name Number/Date Number/Date  JAKKS-11018-1066/ JAKKS-11018-1066/ United States of America 04-Dcc-1991  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.	Application Number/Date 74/227181 04-Dec-1991	Publication Reg Number/Date Number/174  174  Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref: Client Ref:
JAKKS-11018-1102/ 7. United States of America 1.		Succession and comments bearing
Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name:	75/151065 16-Aug-1997	STATE WITH THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	75/151065 16-Aug-1997	211 25-1 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref:
Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.	75/151065 16-Aug-1997	Attorney(s): Agent Ref:
ic, Inc. ments, namely pens, p	75/151065 16-Aug-1997 ly pens, pencils, mechanical	Attorney Agent F Client F encils and marking pens
Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pe  JAKKS-11018-1073/ United States of America 0	75/151065 16-Aug-1997 ly pcns, pcncils, mechanical   74/321002 08-Oct-1992	Attorney Agent H Client H encils and marking pens
Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, per  JAKKS-11018-1073/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.	75/151065 16-Aug-1997 ly pens, pencils, mechanical 74/321002 08-Oct-1992	2110 25-N Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: 26-J Attorney(s): JDL Attorney(s): JDL
Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, per  JAKKS-11018-1073/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	75/151065 16-Aug-1997 ly pens, pencils, mechanical 74/321002 08-Oct-1992	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Attorney(s):
	75/151065 16-Aug-1997 ly pens, pencils, mechanical 74/321002 08-Oct-1992	Attorney Agent I Client I Agent I Client I Client I

Grip Stix	Glitterz	Wednesday, October 17, 200.  Client: JAKKS  Trademark  Gemz
JAKKS-11018-989/  United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	JAKKS-11018-1070/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Ballpoint pens.	Client Matte Country Na JAKKS-110 United State: Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Paci Division: Pentech Int Goods: Class: 16 In Ballpoint pe
73/556327 30-Aug-1985 pens, pencils, mechanical p	74/297431 22-Jul-1992	Trademark List by Client.  Trademark List by Client.  Application Number/Date 18-1071/ 74/297427 s of America 22-Jul-1992 st. fic. Inc. 1.
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1853 06-S Attorney(s); JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Publication Reg Number/Date Nun 184: 28-J Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:
1567054 21-Nov-1989 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1853056 06-Sep-1994 '(s): JDL Ref:	Registration Number/Date 1842354 28-Jun-1994 (s): JDL Ref:
Registered 21-Nov-2009	Registered 06-Sep-2004	Status Next Renewal Registered 28-Jun-2004
		TRADEMARK

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Grouchy	JAKKS-11018-1074/ United States of America	74/321004 08-Oct-1992	Annual section 100 may be 100 may 100	1865257 29-Nov-1994	Registered 29-Nov-2004
			Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref:	(s): JDL ef:	
	Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Agent Kej: Client Ref:	ef:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	ens, pencils, mechanical p	encils and marking pens		
Hi Beam	JAKKS-11018-944/	73/459086		1301658	Registered
	United States of America	29-Dec-1983		23-Oct-1984	23-Oct-2004
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	lef:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	lef:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	ens, peneils, mechanical p	encils and marking pens		
Hot Spot	JAKKS-11018-940/	73/468856		1314578	Registered
	United States of America	05-Mar-1984		15-Jan-1985	15-Jan-2005
	<i>Class(es)</i> : 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL	
			Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Cliant		
	Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Cuem Nej.	lef:	
	Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.		Cuem	?ef:	
			CACH	Ref:	
	Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely marking pens	narking pens	CAETH	₹€	

Wednesday, October 17, 2001;:-  w	Lademar	Trademark List by Client			Page: 13	
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	IARK
Hotz (and Design)	JAKKS-11018-1028/	74/310069		1848568	Registered	FΝ
	United States of America	02-Sep-1992		09-Aug-1994	09-Aug-2004	ΔΠ
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	s); JDL		ΓR
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	gf:		٦
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	g;		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.					
	writing instruments, framerly marking pens	narking bens				
Liquid Eraser	JAKKS-11018-950/	73/520156		1385203	Registered	
	United States of America	31-Jan-1985		04-Mar-1986	04-Mar-2006	
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	s): JDL		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Special pens sold in a kit with marking pens which contain certain inks capable of being removed by overwriting with special pens	n marking pens which conta	in certain inks capable of be	ing removed by overwrit	ing with special pens	
Lumpz	JAKKS-11018-1092/	74/724450		1985819	Registered	
	United States of America	01-Sep-1995		09-Jul-1996	09-Jul-2006	
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	s): JDL		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref: Client Ref:	oł. Gł		
	District Bootson Intl			•		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					

Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens

						Maxima								Matisse								Maniac	Trademark	2 Sal Sandard data	Wednesd
Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, nam	Division: Pentech Intl.	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1010/	writing instruments, nam	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	Division: Pentech Intl.	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1036/	WTHING HISH difficilits, frain	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	Division: Pentech Intl.	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1037/		Client Matter/Subeace	Wednesday, October 17, 2001  Client: JAKKS
Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens					04-Nov-1999	75/839026	writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					24-Jun-1991	74/178901	Willing Institutions, trainery pens, pencies, incommon ponons and marking pons	de sono noncilo machanical no					01- <b>Jul-199</b> 1	74/180779	Number/Date	Application	Pademark bist by Client
encils and marking pens		Client Ref:	Agent Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	28-Nov-2000		encus and marking pens			Client Ref:	Agent Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL			Tring and manufactors	moile and marking nene		Client Ref:	Agent Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL			Number/Date	Publication	
		Ref:	Ref:	(s): JDL	20-Feb-2001	2429605				ef:	Ref:	(s): JDL	13-Jul-1993	1782102				lef:	lef:	(s): JDL	06-Oct-1992	1722965	Number/Date	Registration	
					20-Feb-2011	Registered							13-Jul-2003	Registered							06-Oct-2002	Registered	Next Renewal	Status	Page: 14
							1								ŀ					TR	ΑC	ÞΕΝ	/IAR	RK	newsocite 相。正常描述的

Wednesday, October 17, 2001	Trademar	Trademark List by Client			Page: 15	
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	ARK
Nukes	JAKKS-11018-1090/	74/724719	en e desemble e monte fra e está de material de desemble de desemble de construction de la construction de l	1985824	Registered	ΕM
	United States of America	05-Sep-1995		09-Jul-1996	09-Jul-2006	ΑD
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	s); JDL		ſR/
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		7
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.					
	writing instruments, namely pens, penciis, mechanicai penciis	iens, penciis, mechanicai po	ncils			
Oddballs	JAKKS-11018-1032/	74/135548		1719467	Registered	
	United States of America	01-Fcb-1991		22-Sep-1992	22-Sep-2002	
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens and pencils.	ens and pencils.				
		Pp may 1				
Pencil Neck Geeks	JAKKS-11018-1078/	74/372526		1944465	Registered	
	United States of America	29-Mar-1993		26-Dec-1995	26-Dec-2005	
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					

Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens

Pentech (stylized)	Pentech (stylized)	Pentech	Wednesday, October 17, 2001 Client: JAKKS
JAKKS-11018-951/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Pens and markers	JAKKS-11018-953/ United States of America Class(es): 08 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 08 Int. Scissors	JAKKS-11018-952/ United States of America Class(es): 08 Int., 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 08 Int. Scissors Class: 16 Int. Paper staplers	Client Matte
73/480568 16-May-1984	75/262563 24-Mar-1997	Number/Date 74/137723 07-Feb-1991	Trademark List by Client  "Youbcase Application
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Number/Date  Attorney(s):  Agent Ref:  Client Ref:	Publication
1315743 22-Jun-1985 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	2130702 20-Jan-1998 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:		Registration
Registered 22-Jun-2005	Registered 20-Jan-2008	Next Renewal Registered 23-Jun-2002	Page: 16 Status

Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.	Client: JAKKS Trademark Pentech Pro and Design	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1094/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.	ter/Subcase Application Number/Date  D18-1094/ 75/262560 es of America 24-Mar-1997	Publication Number/Date	Publication Registration Number/Date Number/Date  2293135 16-Nov-1999  Attorney(s): JDL
Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.		Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney	Attorney(s): JDL
Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.		Agent Name:		Agent I	Agent Ref:
Division: Pentech Intl.		Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client I	Client Ref:
		Division: Pentech Intl.			

Pentech Studio (Stylized) Agent Name: Class(es): 16 Int. Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. United States of America JAKKS-11018-1107/ 75/658399 11-Mar-1999 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: 15-May-2001 2451714 Registered 15-May-2011

Division: Pentech Intl.

Goods: Class: 16 Int. Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; Printed matter; bookbinding material;

requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office

other classes); playing cards; printers' type; printing blocks.

\*Remarks:\* Client has instructed us to drop this mark.

Permanent Power Agent Name: Class(es): 16 Int. Division: Pentech Intl. Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 16 Int. JAKKS-11018-1016/ United States of America Markers 74/043520 28-Mar-1990 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: 09-Jun-1992 1692902 09-Jun-2002 Registered

Wednesday, October 17, 2001. Client: JAKKS	Trademar	Trademark List by Client		Docideration	Page: 18	<u> </u>
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	ARK
Phantom	JAKKS-11018-1008/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.	73/817020 04-Aug-1989	158: 27-F <i>Attorney(s):</i> JDL	1584670 27-Feb-1990 's): JDL	Registered 27-Feb-2010	RADEM
	Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Agent Ref: Client Ref:	ef; ef;		Т
	Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Pencils					
Pinball	JAKKS-11018-1033/ United States of America	74/732042 18-Sep-1995		2186207 01-Scp-1998	Registered 01-Sep-2008	,
	Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name:		Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref:	's): JDL 'ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	ens, pencils, mechanical po	encils and marking pens			•
Pink Planet	JAKKS-11018-1079/ United States of America	74/393737 24-May-1993		1918809 12-Sep-1995	Registered 12-Sep-2005	
	Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name:		Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref:	(s): JDL (ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	lef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	writing instruments: namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	ens, pencils, mechanical p	encils and marking pens			
	Description of the state of the					

Remarks: Client has instructed us to drop this mark.

Wednesday, October 17, 2001 . h. 1	Trademar	Trademark List by Client			Page: 19	
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	1ARK
Primary Pencils	JAKKS-11018-1104/	75/249085	en per commande d'Amballer (* 1907) and company (*	2206164	Registered	DFM
	United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int	27-Feb-1997	24-1 Attorney(s): JDL	24-Nov-1998 (s): JDL	24-NOV-2008	'RA'
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		т
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	ene pencile mechanical p	encils and marking nens			
Primitive Prints	JAKKS-11018-1085/	74/572312		1972309	Registered	
	United States of America	12-Sep-1994		07-May-1996	07-May-2006	
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	s): JDL		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Stationery products, namely notepads, magnetic notepads, stationery, writing paper, envelopes and pens	otepads, magnetic notepad	s, stationery, writing paper,	envelopes and pens		
Printz	JAKKS-11018-1075/	74/320816		1853059	Registered	
	United States of America	08-Oct-1992		06-Sep-1994	06-Sep-2004	
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL		
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	ef:		
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	ef:		
	Division: Pentech Intl.					

Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens

Retracto	Replay	Trademark Psycho	Wedne
to		nark	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
Class(es): Agent Name: Owner: Division: Goods:	Class(es): Agent Name: Owner: Division: Goods:	Class(es): Agent Name: Owner: Division: Goods:	
	JAKKS-11018-1072/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. nt Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. Ballpoint pens	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name JAKKS-11018-1018/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. nt Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. Pencils	<u>l Vadema</u>
JAKKS-11018-984/ United States of America 19-Jul-1984 Attorn 16 Int. Agen JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Pentech Intl. Class: 16 Int. Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	74/297428 22-Jul-1992	Application Number/Date 74/051190 19-Apr-1990	hademark Fist by Cilent
1320 26-N Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1811 25-J Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Publication Reg Number/Date Nun 1679 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	
1326954 26-Mar-1985 (s): JDL tef:	1818468 25-Jan-1994 (s): JDL ef: ef:	Registration Number/Date 1679009 10-Mar-1992 s); JDL ef: ef:	
Registered 26-Mar-2005	Registered 25-Jan-2004	Status Next Renewal Registered 10-Mar-2002	Page 20
·		TRADEMARK	_

Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Country Name Application Number/Date Number/Date  JAKKS-11018-1067/ United States of America 26-Jun-1992  Zlass(es): 16 Int.  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens

Sable	Runts	Trademark Rubz	Wedne
JAKKS-11018-1034/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, name	JAKKS-11018-1038/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, name	Client JAKKS  Client Matter/Subcase lemark  Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1082/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Non-electric crasers	Wednesday, October 17, 2001 5
JAKKS-11018-1034/ United States of America 17-Jun-1991 16 Int.  JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Pentech Intl. Class: 16 Int. Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical p	JAKKS-11018-1038/ United States of America 01-Jul-1991  Attorn 16 Int.  Agen JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Pentech Intl. Class: 16 Int. Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.	Application Number/Date 74/498807 10-Mar-1994	rademark List by Client
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: pencils and marking pens	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: ncils and marking pens	Publication Regi Number/Date Num Number/Date 1891 25-4 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	
1770783 11-May-1993 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1722964 06-Oct-1992 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Registration Number/Date 1891043 25-Apr-1995 (s): JDL (ef:	
Registered 11-May-2003	Registered 06-Oct-2002	Status Next Renewal Registercd 25-Apr-2005	Page: 22
}		TRADEMARK	

Wednesday, October 17, 2001	Trademar	Trademark List by Client			Page: 23
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Saf-t-tip	JAKKS-11018-1096/	75/013695		2082276 27-Inl-1997	Registered 22-Jul-2007
	United States of America	27-Oct-1995		22-Jul-1997	Fr 981
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Sharpener for writing instruments, specifically crayons	ents, specifically crayons			
Sawdust	JAKKS-11018-1011/	74/008845		1676356	Registered
	United States of America	08-Dec-1989		18-Feb-1992	10-1:00-2002
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): IDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	:	_		
	writing instruments, namely ball-point pens, pencils and	all-point pens, pencils and	markers		
Sawdust Pencil Co.	JAKKS-11018-1039/	74/200273		1699066	Registered
	United States of America	23-Aug-1991		07-Jul-1992	07-541 2000
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.		•		
	writing instruments, namely ballpoint pens, pencils, and marking pens	nallpoint pens, pencils, an	d marking pens		

Shout	Shockers	Trademark Sharpshoot	Wedn
	ers	Trademark Sharpshooter (and design)	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
JAKKS-11018-1101/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely	JAKKS-11018-1024/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. Pencils	Client Matter/Subcase Applic Country Name Numbe  JAKKS-11018-939/ 73/480 United States of America 16-May Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely marking pens	Trademan
JAKKS-11018-1101/ United States of America 16-Aug-1996  16 Int.  Attorn  JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Pentech Intl.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.	74/086799 10-Aug-1990	Application Number/Date 73/480567 16-May-1984 marking pens	Trademark List by Client
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1717 15-S Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Publication Regi Number/Date Num  Number/Date 1315  Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref:  Client Ref:	
2114839 18-Nov-1997 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1717982 15-Scp-1992 (s): JDL lef: lef:	Registration Number/Date  1315742  22-Jan-1985  \$\forall \text{JDL}  \$gf:  \$gf:	
Registered 18-Nov-2007	Registered 15-Sep-2002	Next Renewal Registered 22-Jan-2005	Page: 25
		TRADEMARK	•

Softech	Slix	Wednesda Clic Trademark Sizzlers
Å	$A_{8}$	N.October 17, 2001 (1984)
JAKKS United Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKK: Division: Pented Goods: Class: writing	JAKKS United Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKK: Division: Penteo Goods: Class: writing	Client Countr Countr Countr United Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Division: Pentec Goods: Class: writing
	JAKKS-11018-1027/ United States of Ame Class(es): 16 Int. nt Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments,	
JAKKS-11018-1106/ United States of America 28-Aug-1998 Attorn 16 Int.  Agen JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Pentech Intl. Class: 16 Int. Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	JAKKS-11018-1027/ United States of America 24-Sep-199 16 Int.  JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Pentech Intl.  Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens and markers.	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name  JAKKS-11018-993/ United States of America 14-Mar-1986 16 Int.  JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Publication Number/Date Number/Date  Attorn 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens
a nely pens, p	nely pens an	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
75/544859 28-Aug-1998	74/099524 24-Sep-1990 and markers.	Trademark List by Cheft  er/Subcase Application me Number/Date 18-993/ \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{588012}{588012}  s of America 14-Mar-1986  I  t uments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical
8 nanical penc		entral pencil
ils and mark		Publication Number/Date  At A C C S and marking p
Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1838 31-N Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Regiate Num 1410 23-S Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:
2367034 11-Jul-2000 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1838405 31-May-1994 s): JDL ef: ef:	Registration Number/Date 1410498 23-Sep-1986 23-JDL f:
Registered 11-Jul-2010	Registered 31-May-2004	Page: 26 Status Next Renewal Registered 23-Sep-2006
		TPADEMARK

Sparklers	Sonic	Song Writer	Wednesday, October 17, 2001.  Client: JAKKS
JAKKS-11018-948/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. Markers	JAKKS-11018-1083/ United States of America 25-Jul-1994  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils	JAKKS-11018-1087/ 74/647159  United States of America 15-Mar-1995  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Client Matt
73/636540 22-Dec-1986	74/552832 25-Jul-1994 pcns, pcncils, mechanical	74/647159 15-Mar-1995 pcns, pencils, mechanical p	Trademark List by Client er/Subcase Application me Number/Date
Attori Age Clie		Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: cncils and marking pens	Publication Number/Date
1447480 14-Jul-1987 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1982993 25-Jun-1996 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	2016424 12-Nov-1996 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Registration Number/Date
Registered 14-Jul-2007	Registered 25-Jun-2006	Registered 12-Nov-2006	Page: 27 Status Next Renewal

Spiro (and design)	Speed Click	Trademark  Sparks	Wednesday, October 17, 2001 Client: JAKKS
JAKKS-11018-988/ United States of America 22-Aug-1985  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely ballpoint pens and mechanical pencils.	JAKKS-11018-1103/  United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1020/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Markers	
22-Aug-1985	75/233550 30-Jan-1997 pens, pencils, mechanical p	Application Number/Date 74/058618 14-May-1990	Trademark List by Glient
	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: encils and marking pens	Publication Reging Number/Date Number/Date 1687  Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref: Client Ref:	
1393225 13-May-1986 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	2206134 24-Nov-1998 Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Registration Number/Date 1687115 12-May-1992 (s): JDL Ref: Ref:	Property 1775 1775 1871 1871 1871 1871 1871 1871
Registered 13-May-2006	Registered 24-Nov-2008	Status Next Renewal Registered 12-May-2002	Page: 28

Wednesday, October 17, 2001.	Tradema	Trademark List by Client			Page: 29
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Sprinklin's	JAKKS-11018-1097/	75/013694	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	2131017	Registered
•	United States of America	27-Oct-1995		20-Jan-1998	20-Jan-2000
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorney(s): IDL	(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				A COMPT TO TO SEE
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Pasta in vaious shapes which are dyed and	ous shapes which are dyed an	d sold in containers for use as a glitter material for arts and claus pour series	as a glitter material for ar	R all ctars barbes
Stickball	JAKKS-11018-1000/	669874		1474977	Registered
	United States of America	02-Jul-1987		02-Feb-1988	(E. 1.00 no
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments namely pens pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	ocncils and marking pens		
	wining man univers, manter)	) [zens, penens, meensman]			
Stripes	JAKKS-11018-999/	625821		1458287	Registered
	United States of America	17-Oct-1986		22-Sep-1987	72-3ch-2000
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Ager	Agent Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Cliei	Client Kej:	

Goods: Class: 16 Int.
writing instruments, crayons

Wednesday, October 17, 2001  Client: JAKKS	Trademark	Trademark List by Client			Page: 30
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Superwashables	JAKKS-11018-1023/	74/283542	n en en en de de deuen en experje en experience de descriptions de descriptions de descriptions de la reconstruction de descriptions de la reconstruction de descriptions de la reconstruction de description de la reconstruction de la reconst	1751275	Registered
,	United States of America	10-Jun-1992		09-Feb-1993	09-F-60-2003
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s); JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	lef:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	lef:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	: ·			
		;			
Tattoo You	JAKKS-11018-1105/	75/527598		2354112	Registered
	United States of America	24-Jul-1998		30-May-2000	30-ividy-2010
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely marking pens and stamps for marking tattoos	narking pens and stamps t	or marking tattoos		
Tracer	JAKKS-11018-1035/	74/178902		1849235	Registered
	United States of America	24-Jun-1991		09-Aug-1994	03-Nug-2001
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	t Ref:	
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Client Ref:	t Ref:	
	Division: Pentech Intl.				

Goods: Class: 16 Int.

writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens

Wednesday, October 12, 2001	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name  JAKKS-11018-1012/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.	Trademark List by Client  er/Subcase Application me Number/Date 18-1012/ 74/031851 s of America 23-Feb-1990 Iffic, Inc. L.	Publication Number/Date  At	Reginate Num  Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref:  Client Ref:
	Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Pens and Markers			
Trio	JAKKS-11018-1006/ United States of America	715362 07-Mar-1988	r-1988	1988
	Class(es): 16 Int. Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.			Attorney(s); 10-1 Agent Ref: Client Ref:
	Division: Pentech Intl.			
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely	pens, pencils.	, mechanical pe	Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens
Twin Tips	JAKKS-11018-1098/ United States of America	75/098338 03-May-19	75/098338 03-May-1996	8338 ay-1996
	Class(es): 16 Int.			,
	Agent Name:			Agent Ref:
	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.			Client KeJ:
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.			
	Lamper of manufacture in a second of the property of the second of the s	mone nuncile more		

Ultrasharp	Twisters	Twins and Design	Wednesday, Clients
JAKKS-11018-995/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, nam	JAKKS-11018-996/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments: crayons	Class(es): Agent Name: Owner: Division: Goods:	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
-995/ 75/ f America 17- c, Inc.	erica	erica namely pens, I	rademark L
United States of America 17-Aug-1998  16 Int.  Attorn  16 Int.  Agen  JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Pentech Intl.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	651827 27-Mar-1987	74-154907 08-Apr-1991 encils, crayons and markers	Glient; TE.
2373 01-A Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	1460 06-C Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	iorney(s): gent Ref: lient Ref:	Publication F. Number/Date
2373759 01-Aug-2000 : JDL :	1460050 06-Oct-1987 JDL	1677608 03-Mar-1992 JDL	Registration Number/Date
Registered 01-Aug-2010	<b>Reg</b> istered 06-Oct-2007	Registered 03-Mar-2002	Page: 32  Status  Next Renewal
		TRADEM	ΔRK

		Write Cool							Ultrasharp	Trademark	Wednesday Clien
Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1025/	<b>Goods:</b> Class: 10 III. writing instruments, namel	Division: Pentech Intl.	Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-994/	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
	16-Aug-1990	74/088580	writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens					22-Dec-1986	<b>1</b> 636364	Application Number/Date	Trademark List by Client
Attorney			encils and marking pens		Client I	Agent Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL			Publication Number/Date	
Attorney(s): JDL	12-May-1992	1687133			kej:	Ref:	(s): JDL	21-Jul-1987	1448475	Registration Number/Date	
	12-May-2002	Registered						21-Jul-2007	Registered	Status Next Renewal	Page: 33
									7	RADE	MARK

Agent Name:
Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.
Division: Pentech Intl.

Agent Ref: Client Ref:

Goods: Class: 16 Int.
Pens, pencils and markers

Trademark:	Area:	Country:	Client: JAKKS		Date Range	Pre	و	) <b>©</b>	္	<u> </u>	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
		S	KKS	Fro	© Filing	Preview before printing V	by Owner	<ul><li>by Client</li></ul>	ි by Country	<b>o</b> by Trademark	
	Attorney:	<b>L</b> J		From:	Registration	nting V		www.www		PARENTAL 1-17	
				To:		Yes	Include De	• Comprehensive	े Concise	Report Format	Keporis
	<u></u>		Status Codes:	The concentration of the state	े Next Renewal 🧼 L	No	Include Design. Countries	O Do Not Print	Print	Goods	Keport Selegion
	⊕ All	) Inactive	Active	Modern Company of the	Cast Update	And Andrews and Andrews are supplied to the control of the control		int Oo Not Print	Print	Remarks	
		Renewed	Status(es): Registered				- January Carlo Salar Sala	Print		rks	Record Count 28

Everything Pencil       JAKKS-11018-1108/       75/653480         United States of America       04-Mar-1999         Class(es): 16 Int.       Agent Name:	Denim Writers  JAKKS-11018-1125/  United States of America  Class(es): 02 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 02 Int.  Paint for temporarily drawing on fabric materials, sold	Brite Write  JAKKS-11018-1115/ 76/053125  Pending  United States of America 22-May-2000  Class(es): 02 Int 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 02 Int.  Poster paints, craft paints and water color paints.  Class: 16 Int.  Crayons, coloring pencils, roller ball pens, gel pens, glitter, glue stencils, paper, craft and activity stickers, glue sticks and glue pens.  Remarks: Recitation of good is unacceptable as indefinite and overly broad	Wednesday, October 17, 2001 Trademark List by: Client Client: JAKKS  Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date
	with a paint applica	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: s, glitter, glue stencils, paper, craft and overly broad	ent  Publication  Number/Date
Pending	Pending Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Pending Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Registration Status Number/Date Next R
ing	mg m	ing	Page: 1 Status Next Renewal

Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens

Pending	Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref: Client Ref: ens and gel ink ball pens Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: Client Ref: Agent Ref: Client Ref: Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref:	22-Jun-2000 22-Jun-2000 23-Jun-2000 22-Jun-2000	United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  nt Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils, marking pens and gel ink ball pens writing instruments of America  10-Aug-2000  Class(es): 02 Int., 16 Int.  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 02 Int.  Paints	Agent Agent Agent Agent D	Liquid Metals
Published	Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: g pens	Attorney(s): Agent Ref: Client Ref: ncils and marking pens	76/125827 11-Scp-2000 ns, pcncils, mechanical pcn	JAKKS-11018-1132/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Ci Agen L	Extreme Gel
Status Next Renewal	Registration Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	r/Subcase Application ne Number/Date	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Client: JAKKS	Clien Crademark

Stealth	Sparklers	Pure	Wednesday, October 17, 2001  Client: JAKKS  Trademark
JAKKS-11018-1031/  United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Group of America 01-Feb-1991  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	JAKKS-11018-949/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name: Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils, gel pens, crayons and colored pencils	JAKKS-11018-1126/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Agent Name:  Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: Pentech Intl.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  No. 2 pencils and coloring pencils	Client Matte
74/135547 01-Feb-1991 pens, pencils, and markers	76/091058 18-Jul-2000 pens, pencils, mechanical p	76/091971 20-Jul-2000 mcils	Trademark List by Client r/Subcase Application me Number/Date
	24-Apr-2001 Attorn Agen Clien Cencils, gel pens, crayons	13-Mar-2001 Attorn Agen Clien	Publication Number/Date
Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref: rayons and colored pencils	Attorney(s): JDL Agent Ref: Client Ref:	Registration Number/Date
Pending	Published	Published	Page: 3  Status  Next Renewal

		Division: Pentech Intl.	
Client Ref:		Owner: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
Agent Ref:		Agent Name:	
Attorney(s): JDL		Class(es): 16 Int.	
21-Nov-2000	07-Apr-2000 21-	United States of America	
Published	76/019532	JAKKS-11018-1121/	Ultragrip
<b>te</b>	Application Put Number/Date Num	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trademark
lication Registration Status			

Country:  Area:  Trademark:	Client: JAKKS		Date Range	Prev	)	் by	Wednesday, October 17, 2001
Us	(KS	From:		Preview before printing	<ul><li>by Country</li><li>by Client</li></ul>	○ by Trademark	
Attorney:		II.	Yorke various substances	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<ul><li>Concise</li><li>Comprehensive</li></ul>	Report Format	Kepo:
_	Status Codes:	To:		Include Design. Countries	Print     Do Not Print	rmat Goods	Report Selection
○ Inactive	s: Active		l act lindate		Print Oo Not Print		
Publish	Status(es): Opposed Pending		managan sanan ana ara sa	and the second seco	7 7	<b>1</b> ₹	Record Counts to

## PCC RECUSTEREN

Mild to Wild	Classic Duels	BXS	Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark
JAKKS-11018-421/  United States of America 24-Jun  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles.	JAKKS-11018-420/ 75/736 United States of America 24-Jun Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles	JAKKS-11018-507/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles.	Trac Client Matter/Subcase Country Name
75/736017 24-Jun-1999	75/736011 24-Jun-1999	75/827080 21-Oct-1999	Trademark List  Application  Number/Date
Attor Clie Age D	Attorn Clien Agen Div	13-Jun-2000 Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division:	Publication Number/Date
2392350 03-Oct-2000 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	2396550 17-Oct-2000 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	2464572 ) 26-Jun-2001 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	Registration Number/Date
Registered 03-Oct-2010	Registered 17-Oct-2010	Registered 26-Jun-2011	Page: 1 Status Next Renewal

United States of America  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely miniature toy vehicles.

	Wheels & Reels		Trick stick	Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark	
Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles.	JAKKS-11018-422/ United States of America	Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely die cast vehicles.	JAKKS-11018-512/	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	
t toy vehicles.	75/736012 24-Jun-1999	21-0ct-1999	75/831297	Trademark List.  Application  Number/Date	The state of the s
Attor Clie Age D	04-Jan-2000	Attorn Clier Agen Di		Publication Number/Date	
Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	2468351 10-Jul-2001	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	2470526 17_Inl.2001	Registration Number/Date	
	Registered 10-Jul-2011		Registered 17-Jul-2011	Status Next Renewal	Pages

Client: JAKKS Country: Area: Trademark: Owner:	Date Range				Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Attorney:	• Filing Registration From:	by Owner  Preview before printing	<ul><li>○ by Country</li><li>○ by Client</li></ul>	<ul><li>by Trademark</li></ul>	
Statu	Next Renewal	Include Design, Countries  Yes   No	Concise Comprehensive	Report Format	Report Selection
Status Codes: Active Inactive All	Last Update	n, Countries	Print  Do Not Print	Goods	100//99
		poor, residence of the control of th	<ul><li>Print</li><li>Do Not Print</li></ul>	Remarks	
Status(es): Registered Renewed					Record Count. 6

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Next Renewal
Attitude Racers	JAKKS-11018a1337/	76/306664	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	est	Pending
	United States of America	30-Aug-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely die-cast cars and trucks.	rucks.			
Backside 360 Series	JAKKS-11018-918/	76/190909			Pending
	United States of America	08-Jan-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely toy action figures and accessories therefor.	and accessories therefor.			
Battle Bashers	JAKKS-11018a1198/	76/240613			Pending
	United States of America	16-Apr-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attori	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Road Champs	

Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark  Battlechains	r/Subcase ne 8a1270/ of Americ ic, Inc.	Application Number/Date 76/237379 a 10-Apr-2001	Publication Number/Date  28-Aug-2001 Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division:	Registration Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs
	Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 06 Int.  Metal key chains.  Class: 20 Int.  Non-metal key chains.		Divi	₩
Boardslide Series	JAKKS-11018-928/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client:	76/190691 08-Jan-2001	09-Oct-2001 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref:	Z Z Z
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely toy action figures and accessories therefor.	s and accessories therefor.	<i>Division:</i> Road Champs	· ~.
BXS	JAKKS-11018-606a/ United States of America Class(es): 09 Int., 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: 9 - Computer game software	76/002437 16-Mar-2000	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Roa	ttorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs

28 - Toys, namely miniature toy vehicles and accessories therefor and hand-held electronic games.

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	181	Trademark list			Page: 3
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Champions of the Arena	JAKKS-11018a1248/	76/229081	MERTINI PER TERROPORTO PROPERTANDA AND ANALYSIS PER TERROPORTO PER TERROPORTO PER TERROPORTO PER TERROPORTO PE	William (primer - 1994-1999)	Pending
•	United States of America	23-Mar-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	t Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely toy robots and accessories therefor.	cessories therefor.			
Click and Grip Riders	JAKKS-11018-594/	75/942959			FUUISIICA
	United States of America	13-Mar-2000	21-Nov-2000		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely a die cast and plastic motorcycle with detachable rider.	astic motorcycle with detac	nable fider.		
CRASH 'N THUNDER LIGHTNING LOOP	JAKKS-11018-593/	76/204969			Penang
	United States of America	06-Feb-2001		j.	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Atto	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Cli	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Ag	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		I	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Tovs namely tov racing system and cars and accessories therefor.	n and cars and accessories	therefor.		

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Decion_9_Rat			A THE CONTROL OF THE	THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
	A K K	76/218337			Published
i i	United States of America	02-Mar-2001	28-Aug-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
Agen	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
0wne	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	•			
Grip 'N Grapplers	JAKKS-11018-1206/	76/225188	-		Pending
	United States of America	16-Mar-2001			
2	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
Agen	Agent Name:		Ager	Agent Ref:	
0 wne	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Dir	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely action figures and accessories therefor.	accessories theretor.			
Kick Flip Series	JAKKS-11018-920/	76/190692			Pending
	United States of America	08-Jan-2001			
2	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
Agen	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
Owne	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely toy action figures and accessories therefor.	and accessories theretor.			

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	Trad	Trademark List			Page: 5
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Kings of the Battlebox	JAKKS-11018a1266/	76/243770	MALADO Y MARINIMONO COMPANIO III — ACCURATO COM MARINIMONIO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTROLO CONTRO	en e	Published
	United States of America	20-Apr-2001	09-Oct-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.	,	Attorney	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divis	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
		Q :			
Lightning Loop	JAKKS-11018-543/	75/858949			Published
	United States of America	26-Nov-1999	26-Sep-2000		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely toy model racing cars and track and accessories therefor.	cars and track and accesso	ries therefor.		
Metal Mechanics	IAKK S-11018a1272/	76/237377			Published
	United States of America	10-Apr-2001	02-Oct-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): IDL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.		Div	Division: Road Champs	
	Toys, namely toy robot action figures and accessories.	igures and accessories.			

		7 - 2 "TOTAL TOTAL			04.4.5
	Client Matter/Subcase	Application	Publication	Registration Number/Date	Next Renewal
Trademark	Country Name	Mullipet/patt	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	(mpan urande) 1 - Calles de Josephoromania <b>annote Annothis (1979) es de la Calles de Calles de Josephoromania annote Annothis (1979)</b>	Danding (10)
Mud Bog Racer	JAKKS-11018a1211/	76/229082	TO CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE		Pending
	United States of America	23-Mar-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	t Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	t Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely die-cast toy vehicles.	ĈS.			
MXS	JAKKS-11018-601a/	75/942922			Pending
	United States of America	13-Mar-2000			
	Class(es): 09 Int., 28 Int.		Attori	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods:				
	0				
	Toys, namely miniature toy vehicles and accessories therefor, and hand held electronic games.	icles and accessories there	for, and hand held electr	onic games.	
					Dondino
Pipeline Series	JAKKS-11018-919/	76/190930			- Charles
	United States of America	08-Jan-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Atto	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		CI	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		$A_8$	Agent Ref:	
	O NT INVVO Desirità l'acc			The state of the s	

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	Trade	Trademark List,		480000 St 2000 St	Page: 7
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Next Renewal
Power Cross	JAKKS-11018-935/ United States of America	76/185990 26-Dec-2000	28-Aug-2001		I Antonio
			Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL  Client Rof:	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	t Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Could: Tove namely a toverpostrack set tove motorovels, and accessories therefor.	tan matazarala and gorpe		<i>Division:</i> Road Champs	
	GOODS, 1033, mained a rol meetingen oen	, to y intotoricy each man more			
	Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely miniature toy vehicles and accessories therefor, and hand held electronic games.	icles and accessories theref	ог, and hand held electror	nic games.	
Rev 'n' Rip Racers	JAKKS-11018-675/	76/055880			LUUISIICA
	United States of America	24-May-2000	27-Mar-2001	3	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attori	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clies	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Age Di	Agent Kej: Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely motorcycles with action figure riders.	action figure riders.			
Rip N Roar Racers	JAKKS-11018-674/	76/055889			Published
	United States of America	24-May-2000	27-Mar-2001	į	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Atto	Attorney(s): IDL	
	Client:		Cli	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Ag	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		I	Division: Road Champs	
	Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles and accessories therefor.	t toy vehicles and accesso	ries therefor.		

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	Trade	Trademark Jist			Page; 8
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Road Champs Xcelerators	JAKKS-11018-792/	76/201132	mentary processing regions — make structure and mentary or extraording and strong and the structure of the degree	The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the section of the second section of the	Pending
	United States of America	29-Jan-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	t Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Toys, namely a toy motorcycle, toy launcher, toy racetrack and accessories inercion.	by launcher, toy racetrack	and accessories mercion.		
Road Champs Xtreme Sports	JAKKS-11018-604/	75/937359			Pending
	United States of America	07-Mar-2000			
	Class(es): 09 Int., 28 Int.		Attori	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clies	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: 9- Computer game software				
	28 - Toys namely miniature toy vehicles and accessories therefor and hand-held electronic games.	ehicles and accessories t	herefor and hand-held eld	etronic games.	
					Pending
Rock Buggy	JAKKS-11018a1212/	76/229079			I Chaing
	United States of America	23-Mar-2001		į	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Atto	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Cli	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Ag	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		I	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die-cast toy vehicles.	es.			

Shock Racer Suspension	SHOCK RACER	RXS	Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark
JAKKS-11018-486/ 75/780 United States of America 19-Au Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.	JAKKS-11018-509/ 76/222649 United States of America 12-Mar-2001 Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific. Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dic-cast toy vehicles and accessories therefor.	JAKKS-11018-604a/  United States of America  Class(es): 09 Int., 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 09 Int.  Class: 28 Int.  Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely miniature toy vehicles and accessories therefor, and hand held electronic games.	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name
75/780773 19-Aug-1999	76/222649 12-Mar-2001 icles and accessories theref	75/942950 13-Mar-2000 hicles and accessories there	Trademark List  Application  Number/Date
10-Oct-2000 Attor Clia Age	Att A	Attorn Clien Agen Div	Publication Number/Date
Attorney(s): JDL  Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	Attorney(s): IDL  Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	Attorney(s): JDL  Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs electronic games.	Registration Number/Date
Published	Pending	Pending	Status Next Renewal

Spinbots Action Arena	SPINBOTS	Shock-R	Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark
JAKKS-11018a1279/ 76/233417 United States of America 02-Apr-2001 Class(es): 28 Int.  Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Take namely toy robots toy action arena and accessories.	JAKKS-11018a1195/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int.  Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely a toy robot with a toy launcher for the robot	JAKKS-11018-683/  United States of America  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles and accessories therefor.	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name
76/233417 02-Apr-2001	76/204967 06-Feb-2001	76/045040 11-May-2000 st toy vehicles and accessor	Trademark List  Application  Number/Date
Attorney(s): JDL  Client Ref:  Agent Ref:  Division: Road Champs	18-Sep-2001  Attorney(s): JDL  Client Ref:  Agent Ref:  Division: Road Champs  ot.	16-Jan-2001 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Road Champs	Publication Registration Number/Date Number/Date
Pending	Published	Published	Page: 10 Status Next Renewal

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	7140	Trademark List		Donistration
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
Street Burner	JAKKS-11018-680/	76/045039	MARAGERIA (I STEETENSSOON) SAMAALA LAKOMARIN AN ARCHAROSTROP PARA KAMADONI SERVI	Constitution of the second of
	United States of America	11-May-2000	16-Jan-2001	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Road Champs
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.			
	Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles and accessories therefor.	t toy vehicles and accessor	ries therefor.	
Super Scrappers	JAKKS-11018a1335/	76/279810		
	United States of America	05-Jul-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Atto	Attorney(s): LSL
	Client:		Cli	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Ag	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		1	Division: Road Champs
	<b>Goods:</b> Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely toy vehicles			
Super Slammin' Junkers	JAKKS-11018a1318/	76/279809		
	United States of America	05-Jul-2001		
	Class(as): 28 Int		Att	Attorney(s): LSL
	Client:		C	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:			Agent Ref:
				<i>Division</i> : Road Champs
	Toys, liamely toy venicles.			

Tuesday, September 25, 2001		Trademark Jist		Desistration	Page: 12 Status
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Next Renewal
SXS	JAKKS-11018-598a/	75/942711	ADJOINT AGAINMENT OF THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		Pending
	United States of America	13-Mar-2000	• :	<b>5</b>	
	Class(es): 09 Int., 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	t Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	t Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 09 Int.				
	Toys, namely miniature toy vehicles and accessories therefor, and hand held electronic games.	des and accessories theref	or, and hand held electror	nic games.	
					n.tlishad
Track Rocket	JAKKS-11018-681/	76/045036			Luonsiloa
	United States of America	11-May-2000	16-Jan-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clier	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agei	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	•			
	Toys, namely miniature die cast toy vehicles and accessories theretor.	toy vehicles and accessor	ies therefor.		
Trashers	JAKKS-11018a1319/	76/280288			Pending
	United States of America	05-Jul-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class : 28 Int.				
	loys, namely die-cast toy vehicles.	es.			

Luesday, September 25,2001	1120	i rademark List			1.48C-10
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Turbo Chargers	JAKKS-11018-1208/ United States of America	76/240612 16-Apr-2001	AND THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF		Pending
	Class(es): 28 Int. Client:		Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref:	(s): JDL Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divisi	Division: Road Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely toy vehicles and accessories therefor.	accessories therefor.			
Vintage Ads	JAKKS-11018-727/ United States of America	76/185798 26-Dec-2000			Pending
	Class(es): 16 Int., 28 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 16 Int. Trading cards.		Divisi	Division: Road Champs	
	Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die-cast vehicles and accessories therefor.	and accessories therefor.			
World's Largest Lightning Loop	JAKKS-11018-543a/ United States of America	75/859221 29-Nov-1999			Pending
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorney(s): JDL	(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	lef:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Nej:	rej:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		DIVISI	Division: Koad Champs	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				

Toys, namely toy model racing cars and track and accessories therefor.

Client: JAKKS Country: Area: Trademark: Owner:	Date Range			Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Attorney:	Filing Registration	Preview before printing ✓	<ul><li>by Trademark</li><li>by Country</li><li>by Client</li></ul>	
Stat	Next Renewal	Include Design. Countries  Yes • No	Report Format  Concise  Comprehensive	Report Selection
Status Codes: Active Inactive All	C Last Update	n. Countries  No	Goods  Print  Do Not Print	leefon
Ğ			Remarks  Print  Do Not Print	
Status(es): Opposed Pending Published				Record Count: 39

FCT REGISTEREA

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	Trad	Trademark List  Application	Publication	Registration	Fage: 1 Status Novt Ronewal
Trademark	Country Name	Number/Date	Number/Date		Degi
Flying Colors	JAKKS-11018aaa/	75/045318	000 h	2083189	Segistered
ţ	United States of America	18-Jan-1996	06-May-1997	29-Jul-1997	29-Jui-2007
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Chant.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Client:			n	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
	Toys, namely children activity kits comprised of stamps, stickers, beads, jewelry, clay, coloring books and securis-	kits comprised of stamps, s	tickers, beads, jewelry, cla	y, coloring books and stending	į.
gembroidery	JAKKS-11018-1328/	75/562846		2289032	Registered
	United States of America	28-Sep-1998	03-Aug-1999	26-Oct-1999	70-Qc: 1000
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Dii	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.			d fabric change and other rel	nted items
	Children's hobby craft kits comprising gemstones, fasteners, plastic and embroidered rabits shapes with small custom decorate clothing and fashion accessories.	prising gemstones, fasten ashion accessories.	ers, plastic and embrolicer	I IADI IC Shabes and const.	
GOOOZE	JAKKS-11018-564/	75/799169		2383096	Registered
	United States of America	07-Scp-1999		05-Sep-2000	())-3cp-2010
	Class(es); 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Flying Colors	
	Coods Class 28 Int				

Toys, namely a viscous substance used for amusement.

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Number/Date
Illuma-Glow	JAKKS-11018-653/	76/022123	7. J., JOOO	2476753 07-Aug-2
	United States of America	10-Apr-2000	26-Dec-2000	07-Aug-2001
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Flying Colors
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.			
	Toys, namely glow in the dark drawing toy.	drawing toy.		
It's a Girl Thing	JAKKS-11018-1329/ United States of America	75/718913 07-Jun-1999	15-Feb-2000	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	2348577 09-May-2000
	Client:		Client Ref:	2348577 09-May. Attorney(s): JDL
	Agent Name:		Agen	2348577 09-May- yy(s): JDL * Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	2348577 09-May- 4ttorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref:
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Hobby craft kits directed at girls for making jewelry, hair ornamentation, nail ornamentation, and cosmetics.	ls for making jewelry, hair		2348577 09-May- 09-May- y(s): JDL * Ref: ! Ref:
Oh Dough!	JAKKS-11018eee/ United States of America	75/799170 07 Scn_1999	ornamentation, nail ornan	2348577 09-May- (99-May- (1997): JDL (1997): Ref: (1997): Ref: (1997): Siden: Flying (1997): Siden: Flying (1997): Siden: Flying (1997): Siden: Flying (1997): Siden: Siden: Flying (1997): Siden: Siden: Flying (1997): Siden: Si
	Class(es): 28 Int.	01-04-0777	ornamentation, nail ornan	2348577 09-May 79(s): JDL 7Ref: 1sion: Flying to 236466 04-Jul-
	Chent:	01.000 1999	ornamentation, nail orname	234857: 09-May 4ttorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Flying or 236466 0 04-Jul- Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref:
	Agent Name:	or other	ornamentation, nail orname	2348577 09-May-2000 ttorney(s): JDL Ttient Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors mamcntation, and cosmetic mamcntation, and cosmetic (ttorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref:

				Playclay	Trademark	Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Goods: Class: 28 Int. Children's modeling material.	Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	JAKKS-11018-1327/ United States of America	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Тгас
				75/563202 01-Oct-1998	Application Number/Date	Trademark List
	Agent Kej: Division:	Client Ref:	Attorne	08-Jun-1999	Publication Number/Date	
	gent rej: Division: Flying Colors	Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	22/4552 31-Aug-1999	Number/Date	Doctoration
				31-Aug-2009	Next Renewal	Yage: 3

Client: JAKKS Country: Area: Trademark:	Date Range			Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Attorney:	● Filing	Preview before printing ✓	<ul><li>by Trademark</li><li>by Country</li><li>by Client</li></ul>	
Statu	Next Renewal	Include Design, Countries	Report Format  Concise  Comprehensive	Report Selection
Status Codes:	Cast Update	gn. Countries  No	Goods  Print  Do Not Print	ection
б			Remarks  Print  Do Not Print	
Status(es): Registered				Record Count

FCT Prasing

	Client Matter/Subcase	Application	Publication	Registration	Status
Trademark	Country Name	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	INCAL INCIDE PART OF THE PART
2X THE JUICE	JAKKS-11018a1310/	76/306665	ALI MALAMAN MENDIN PAR MENTENDENDEN MALAMENTE PER MENTENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDE	Reprove additional to Company of Street, and the	Pending
	United States of America	30-Aug-2001			
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely liquid-filled markers.	aid-filled markers.			
3D SHRINK A TOONS	JAKKS-11018a1344/	76/285895			Pending
	United States of America	16-Jul-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely hobby craft kits comprising sheets of plastic	omprising sheets of plasti	c material that can be color	material that can be colored and/or cut out and then heated to cause the	heated to cause the
AQUA COLORS	JAKKS-11018a1317/	76/296852			Pending
	United States of America	09-Aug-2001			
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.				
	writing instruments, namely gel pens	l pens.			

	Client Matter/Subcase Application	Application	Publication	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Irademark	Country Name	Number/Date	YUIIIDCI/Dac		Danding
AQUA GELS	JAKKS-11018a1299/	76/296854	AAA, JAAA WARAANA AAATTI TI		Pending
	United States of America	09-Aug-2001			
	Class(es): 16 Int.	,	Attorno	Attorney(s): LSL	
	C1435(C5)			D.f.	
	Client:		Chent KeJ:	KeJ:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.				
	writing instruments, namely gel pens.	pens.			
Arctic Fire	JAKKS-11018a1300/	76/268598			Pending
	United States of America	08-Jun-2001			
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clier	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agei	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely get none	none			
	,				
Colorwash	JAKKS-11018-1127/	76/091970			Published
	United States of America	20-Jul-2000	13-Mar-2001		
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. No. 2 pencils and coloring pencils	rils			
	, , o, = F 0 F				

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	20.6	Trademark Dist			Page: 3
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Crayon Gels	JAKKS-11018-1171/	76/190473	AND THE COLUMN PARTY OF THE PAR	ALE ACTION PROPERTY AND ACTION OF THE PROPERTY A	Pending
	United States of America	08-Jan-2001			
Q	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
Agen	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
Очпет	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.				
	writing instruments, namely gel pens.	bens.			
Gel Sketch Stix	JAKKS-11018-1172/	76/186166			Pending
	United States of America	26-Dec-2000			
C	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clier	Client Ref:	
Agen	Agent Name:		Ager	Agent Ref:	
Ошпел	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Dir	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.				
	writing instruments, namely gel pens.	pens.			
Heavy Metal	JAKKS-11018-1131/	76/125828			Pending
	United States of America	11-Sep-2000			
Q	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
Agen	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
Ожпел	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.		rails and marking pens		
	writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	s, pencils, mechanical pe	ncils and marking pens		

	LIQUI GELS	LIQUA GELS	Java Gels	Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Class(es): 16 Int.  Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely gel pens.	JAKKS-110181298a/ United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1298/ United States of America  Class(es): 16 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 16 Int.  writing instruments, namely gel pens.	JAKKS-11018a1306/ United States of America Class(es): 16 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens.	Trad Client Matter/Subcase Country Name
	76/296855	76/296851 09-Aug-2001 1 pens.	76/268596 08-Jun-2001	Trademark List  Application  Number/Date
Attor Clie Age Di		Attorn Clien Agen Div	Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division:	Publication Number/Date
Attorney(s): LSL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors		Attorney(s): LL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors	Registration Number/Date
	Pending	O CO	Pending	Status Next Renewal

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MARKERS JUST GOT BETTER	JAKKS-11018a1315/	76/295522 06-Aug-2001		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Pending
	Class(es): 16 Int.	0	Attorne	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		שואו	DIVISION: Trying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely gel pens	pens.			
Melt-o-Matic	JAKKS-J1018-921/	76/187757			Pending
	United States of America	29-Dec-2000			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Flying Colors	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely toy plastic-injection molding device for use	ion molding device for use	by children to mold toys.		
Michael's Magnifa-Sketch	JAKKS-11018-679/	76/051600			Published
	Class(es) · 28 Int	12-May-2000	Attori	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: Flying Colors	

Tuesday, September 25, 2001	1 780	Trademark List.	Publication	Registration
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
Passion Fire	JAKKS-11018a1295/	76/268597	PROPERTY AND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS	a vid. J. Morover
	United States of America	08-Jun-2001		
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorno	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: Flying Colors
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.			
	writing instruments, namely gel pens.	l pens.		
PENS JUST GOT BETTER	JAKKS-11018a1316/	76/295520		
	United States of America	06-Aug-2001		
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): LSL
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Ager	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Dir	Division: Flying Colors
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	, pens		
	withing manufacts, numbers Se	i pens.		
Pillow Pow	JAKKS-11018a1288/	76/279811		
	United States of America	05-Jul-2001		
	Class(es); 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): LSL
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Flying Colors
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely hobby craft kits comprising of pillows, beads, sequins, and fabric.	comprising of pillows, bea	ids, sequins, and fabric.	

	Client Matter/Subcase	Application	Publication	Registration Number/Date
Trademark	Country Name	Number/Date	Number/Date	NUMBEL
RETRACTO GEL	JAKKS-11018-925/	76/193015	уудауудан аваан жайан арада азан керерейий каламатын жайын тепететет	
	United States of America	12-Jan-2001		
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:
	Acout Nama.		Agent Ref:	Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Ďiv	Division: Flying Colors
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.			
	writing instruments, namely gel pens.	pens.		
Solar Fire	JAKKS-11018a1294/	76/268599		
	United States of America	08-Jun-2001		
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Ager	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Dir	Division: Flying Colors
	Goods: Class: 16 Int.			
	writing instruments, namely gel pens	l pens.		
SPLATTERDOME	JAKKS-11018a1342/	76/284372		
	United States of America	13-Jul-2001		
	Class(es): 16 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): LSL
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: Flying Colors

26 Int. A	Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors  1	Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark  SQANDARIUM  Twinkle Tresses	Matter/Subcase ry Name S-11018a1343/ States of Ameri 28 Int. 1amely an inflata 1amely an inflata 1amely and	Prademark List  Application Number/Date  76/284395 ca 12-Jul-2001  ble water tank with sand tools and  76/279808 ca 05-Jul-2001	cation ber/Date  Att  C  Att  Att  Att  Att  Att  Att	Registration Number/Date  Attorney(s): LSL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors Client Ref:
	Client:  Agent Name: Agent Ref: Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Division: Flying Colors  Goods: Class: 26 Int.  Hair accessories, namely hair bands, ornamental hair combs, ponytail holders, hair bows and hair ornaments.  JAKKS-11018a1415/ United States of America  Client:  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Client:  Agent Name:  Division: Flying Colors  Division: Flying Colors	1	JAKKS-11018a1345/ United States of America  Classifies) 26 Int	76/279808 05-Jul-2001	Апогп	nev(s): LSL
	nely hair bands, ornamental hair combs, ponytail holders, hair bows and hair ornaments.  76/306662  erica 30-Aug-2001  Attorney(s): LSL  Client Ref:  Agent Ref:  Division: Flying Colors		Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Agen Div	nt Ref: vision: Flying Colors
<u>حد</u>	5/ 76/306662  crica 30-Aug-2001  Attorney(s): LSL  Client Ref:  Agent Ref:  Division: Flying Colors		Goods: Class: 26 Int. Hair accessories, namely hair ba	ands, ornamental hair com	ss, ponytail holders, hair b	bows and hair ornaments.
Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors mely hair bands, ornamental hair combs, ponytail holders, hair bows and hair ornaments.	An Cu		JAKKS-11018a1415/ United States of America	76/306662 30-Aug-2001		
Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors Division: Flying Colors  mely hair bands, ornamental hair combs, ponytail holders, hair bows and hair ornaments.  5/ 76/306662 30-Aug-2001	A.		Class(es): 16 Int., 20 Int.	,	Attor	ney(s): LSL
Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors  mely hair bands, ornamental hair combs, ponytail holders, hair bows and hair ornaments.  5/ 76/306662 serica 30-Aug-2001  Attorney(s): LSL			Client:		Clie	nt Ref:
Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors  mely hair bands, ornamental hair combs, ponytail holders, hair bows and hair ornaments.  76/306662  nerica 30-Aug-2001  Attorney(s): LSL  Client Ref:			Agent Name:		Age	ent Ref:
Agent Ref: Division: Flying Colors Division: Flying Colors  Movision: Flying Colors  10,306662  10,306662  11,306662  12,400001  13,4000000000000000000000000000000000000			Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	ivision: Flying Colors

Goods: Class: 16 Int.

Markers, coloring pencils, pencils, mechanical pencils, crayons, glue for stationery and household use, craft and activity stickers.

Class: 20 Int. Decorative glitter.

<b>Zyrofoam</b> JAKKS-11018-841/ 76/201133 Published
United States of America 29-Jan-2001 25-Sep-2001
Class(es): 28 Int.  Attorney(s): JDL
JAKKS Pacific, Inc.
Goods: Class: 28 Int.
Toys, namely a moldable toy compound.

Client: JAKKS Country: Area: Trademark:	Date Range			Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Attorney:	Filing	○ by Owner  Preview before printing ✓	<ul><li>by Trademark</li><li>by Country</li><li>by Client</li></ul>	
Stat	Next Renewal	Include Desig	Report Format  Concise  Comprehensive	Report Selection
Status Codes: Active Inactive	C Last Update	Include Design. Countries	Goods  Print  Do Not Print	lection
Φ			Remarks  Print  Do Not Print	
Status(es): Opposed Pending Published		The second is the second of the second		Record Count: 1/2

Slide & Sing Song Book	Shape Sortin' Symphony	One Man Band	Trademark	Tuesday, September 25, 2001
JAKKS-11018a1263/  United States of America  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely an infant's multiple activity toy featuring sounds and music.	JAKKS-11018a1264/  United States of America  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely an infant's multiple activity toy featuring sounds and music.	JAKKS-11018a1259/ 76/234655  United States of America 03-Apr-2001 18-Sep-2  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely an infant's multiple activity toy featuring sounds and music.	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trac
76/234656 03-Apr-2001	76/234654 03-Apr-2001 ple activity toy featuring so	76/234655 03-Apr-2001	Application Number/Date	Trademark bist
A C	001 An An	001 An Ci	Publication Number/Date	
Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Child guidance	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Child guidance	Attorney(s): JDL  Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: Child guidance	Registration Number/Date	
Pending	Published	Published	Status Next Renewal	Page: 1

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Next Renewal
Take Along Musical Note	JAKKS-11018a1260/	76/234658	ed i i rober de es a combinações de combinações de combinações de combinações de combinações de combinações de	Ass. 1 - margin (1) of the desire of the des	Pending
	United States of America	03-Apr-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: Child guidance	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				

Client: JAKKS Country: Area:  Trademark: Owner:	Date Range				Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Attorney:	• Filing   Registration  From:	Preview before printing ✓	○ by Country ○ by Client	<ul><li>by Trademark</li></ul>	
Stat	Next Renewal	Include Design. Countries Yes No	<ul><li>○ Concise</li><li>● Comprehensive</li></ul>	Report Format	Report Selection
Status Codes: Active	C Last Update	gn. Countries  No	Print     Do Not Print	Goods	lection
			• Print • Do Not Print	Remarks	
Status(es): Opposed Pending Published		A STATE OF THE STA		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Record Count:

Tuesday, September 25, 2001		Frademark-List			
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Adrenaline Athletes	JAKKS-11018-711/	76/186005	meggerjannskild, Medische Marke, der 1800 erhold – m. disklammen den m. metrockolo	e, german, 1947 pp	Published
	United States of America	22-Dec-2000	14-Aug-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): LL	
	Client:		Clier	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agei	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely toy action figures and accessories therefor.	and accessories therefor.			
					Pending
Animal Songs Guitar	JAKKS-11018-802/	76/229279			. Aircan
	United States of America	26-Mar-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Age	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		D	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	roys, namery an electronic by guital.	guitai.			
Baja Truck	JAKKS-11018-813/	76/179922			Published
	United States of America	11-Dec-2000	11-Scp-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Atta	Attorney(s): IDL	
	Client:		Cli	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		$A_{\mathcal{B}}$	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.			Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	roys, namery die-cast venicies.				

Client Matter/ShDcase	Trademark Likt   Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Cust   Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Number/Date				es therefor.	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and accessories therefor.	
TrademarkList   TrademarkList	Trademark List   Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Country Name   Application   Country Name   Country		Division: jakks			Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
Client Marter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   N	Trademark Likt   Same		Agent Ref:			Agent Name:	
Client Matter/Subcase	Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Next Rent Country Name   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published		Client Ref:			Client:	
Trademark List	Trademark  List		ttorney(s): LL	A		Class(es): 28 Int.	
Trademark List	Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Published   Number/Date   Published   Attorney(s): IDL   Client:   Agent Name:   Agent Ref:		-	14-Aug-2001	11-Dec-2000	United States of America	
### Tyademark List    Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Next Rost Country Name   Number/Date	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  Linted States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: IAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Clouds: Class: 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Client: Agent Ref: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Client: Agent Name: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Agent Ref: Agent	Published			76/178925	JAKKS-11018-844/	Beverly Heels
### Trademark List    Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Status	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Next Rene Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-340/ 75/850875 United States of America 18-Nov-1999 Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Client: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Client: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Client: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.						
### Trademark List    Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Status	Trademark List				, and doll accessories.	Toys, namely dolls, doll clothing	
### Trademark List    Trademark List	Trademark List   Status   Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Culent/Matter/Subcase   Country Name   Application   Publication   Country Name   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Published   Number/Date   Published   Attorney(s): 1DL   Client:   Agent Ref:   Agent Re					Goods: Class: 28 Int.	
### Trademark List    Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Next Rene	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS-1018-540/  United States of America  JAKKS-11018-540/ Client:  Agent Name: JAKKS-11018-540/ Client:  JAKKS-11018-540/ Client:  Agent Name: JAKKS-11018-540/ Client:  JAKKS-11018-540/ Client:  Agent Ref:  Client:  Agent Ref:		Division: Jakks			Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
Trademark List  Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Application Client Matter/Subcase Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-8322/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Cliass(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely die cast vehicles  Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ United States of America 18-Nov-1999  Attorney(s): IDL  Client Ref:  Pending  Pending  Client:  Client Ref:	Client Matter/Subcase   Application   Publication   Registration   Next Rene   Country Name   Number/Date   Number/Date   Published   IAKKS-11018-822/   76/179921   14-Aug-2001   14-Aug-2001   Cliass(es); 28 Int.   Client:   Agent Ref:   Agent Ref:   Agent Ref:   Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.   Goods: Class : 28 Int.   Toys, namely die cast vehicles   JAKKS-11018-540/   75/850875   United States of America   18-Nov-1999   Attorney(s): JDL.   Client Ref:		lgent Ref:	<i>_</i>		Agent Name:	
Ember 25, 2001  Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Cliass (es): 28 Int.  Goods: Class : 28 Int.  Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ 75/850875  United States of America 18-Nov-1999  Class(es): 28 Int.  Pendang  Class(es): 28 Int.  Pendang  Pendang  Class(es): 28 Int.	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:		lient KeJ:	,		Client:	
Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Publication Next Rene Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ 75/850875 United States of America 18-Nov-1999  Pending	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ 75/850875 United States of America 18-Nov-1999  Pending		torney(s): JDL	An		<i>Class(es)</i> : 28 Int.	
Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Publication Next Rene Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ 75/850875  Pending	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Number/Date Number/Date Published  Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 111-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Agent Name: Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  JAKKS-11018-540/ 75/850875  Pending				18-Nov-1999	United States of America	
Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Cliass(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Closs: 28 Int. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Closs: 28 Int. Coods: Class: Clas	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Next Rene Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Cliass(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Goods: Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles	Lenging			75/850875	JAKKS-11018-540/	Beautiful Bride
Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published  Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Cliass(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class : 28 Int.  Goods: Class : 28 Int.  Toys, namely die cast vehicles	Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast vehicles  Trys, namely die cast vehicles	Danding					
Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Next Rene Number/Date Number/Date Published  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name:  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name:  Owner Name:  Class: 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name:  Owner Name:  Owner Name:  Owner Class: 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Na	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Next Rene Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Client: Agent Name:  Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.					Toys, namely die cast vehicles	
Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Client Matter/Subcase Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Agent Status Application Number/Date Number/Date Published Client Ref:  Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Division: jakks	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  Agent Name:  Owner Name:  Client:  Agent Name:  Agent Na					Goods: Class: 28 Int.	
Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Publication Next Rene Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Agent Ref:  Agent Name:  Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published Number/Date Published Published Published Attorney(s): JDL  Client: Agent Ref:	Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Client: Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Client Matter/Subcase Application Number/Date Number/Date Published Number/Date Number/Date Published Number/Date Published Number/Date Numbe		Division: jakks			Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Client:  Client Matter/Subcase Application Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published Next Rene Application Number/Date Number/Date Published Number/Date Number/Date Published Number/Date	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published  Lass(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Client Matter/Subcase Application Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Client Matter/Subcase Application Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  Attorney(s): IDL  Client Ref:		gent Ref:	$A_{\Sigma}$		Agent Name:	
Client Matter/Subcase Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Publication Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Class(es): 28 Int.  Trademark List  Application Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published  Number/Date Published  Attorney(s): JDL	Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Publication Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921 United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001 Class(es): 28 Int.  Class(es): 28 Int.		ient Ref:	CI		Client:	
Client Matter/Subcase Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Publication Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Trademark List Publication Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published	Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  United States of America 11-Dec-2000 14-Aug-2001  Client Matter/Subcase Application Number/Date Number/Date Published		rney(s): JDL	Atto		Class(es): 28 Int.	
Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Application Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921  Trademark List  Publication Publication Number/Date Number/Date Published	Trademark List.  Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Publication Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Published  JAKKS-11018-822/ 76/179921			14-Aug-2001	11-Dec-2000	United States of America	
eptember 25, 2001: Trademark List:  Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Status Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Publiched	Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Status Country Name Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Publiched	I doughou			76/179921	JAKKS-11018-822/	Baja X-treme
Eptember 25, 2001  Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Number/Date Next Rene	Trademark List  Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Registration Status	Duhliched	COOKER TO NOT THE OWNER TO SEE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	Number/Date	Number/Date	Country Name	Trademark
TrademarkUNI	Trademark List	Status Next Renewal	Registration Number/Date	Publication	Application	Client Matter/Subcase	
			101		mark List		Tuesday, September 25, 2001

						City Chie								Canyon Blast 500								Body Gelz	Trademark	Compare to the contract of the	Tuesday, September 25, 2001	
Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessories.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-667/	Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely a toy racetrack set, toy vehicles and accessories therefor.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Censo(cs). **	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-860/	writing instruments, namely gel pens for use on human skin.	Goods: Class: 16 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-871/	Country Name	Client Matter/Subcase		
eccessories.					18-May-2000	76/050950	set, toy vehicles and accesso						11-Dec-2000	76/179909	el pens for use on human ski						22-Dec-2000	76/185567	Number/Date	Application	Trademark List	
	Dir	Agen	Clien	Attorn	16-Jan-2001		ries therefor.	D181	Agent Kej:	Cuem nej.	Cliant	Attorne	21-Aug-2001		n.		Divis	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney			Number/Date	Publication		
	Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL				DIVISION Janus	(Ne):	neg.	Rof.	Attorney(s): JDL					Division: jakks	Ref:	Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	į			Registration		
						Published								Published								Pending	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Status Next Renewal	Page: 3	

Pending	Attorney(s): JDL  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Division: jakks  Client Ref:  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:  Attorney(s): LL  Olimit Bafe	Atto Cli Ag  Ag  L  Att  Cl  Ag  Att  Cl  Att  Att  Cl  Att  Att  Cl  Att  Att	vehicles.  76/055828  19-May-2000  n has suspended this appliant has suspended the sus	Client: Agent Name: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die cast miniature vehicles.  JAKKS-11018-665/ JAKKS-11018-665/ Toys, namely die cast miniature vehicles.  Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessories. Remarks: 7/25 - The Second Office Action has suspended this application. JAKKS-11018-824/ United States of America 26-Dec-2000 Class(es): 28 Int.	Enchanted Holiday
Published		25-Sep-2001	76/175991 05-Dec-2000	JAKKS-11018-823/ United States of America	Cover Cars
Status Next Renewal	Registration Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Application Number/Date	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trademark
Page: 4			Trademark List	Tradi	Tuesday, September 25, 2001

Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessories.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America 19-May-2000	Holiday Magic JAKKS-11018-666/ 76/051738	ryjo, many j pravir wy aminas.	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America 26-Dec-2000	Happy Waggin' Pups JAKKS-11018-827/ 76/186165	Toys, namely an infant play ring that generates sounds.	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America 26-Dec-2000	<b>Gigglin' Ring</b> JAKKS-11018-829/ 76/186167	Trademark Country Name Number/Date	Client Matter/Suhcase Annlication	Tuesday, September 25, 2001.  Trademark List.	
	D <sub>1</sub>	Age	Clie	Attor	06-Feb-2001				Div	Agen	Clien	Attorn			nds.	•	Divi	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorne				Publication		
	Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	<u>.</u>				Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL					Division: jakks	Ref:	Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL			Number/Date	Registration		
						Published								Pending	-							Pending	Next Kenewal	Status	Page: 5	

Registration Registration Number/Date  Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks  Other Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks

Published

Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark  Off-Road X-treme	Matter/Subcase ry Name 5-11018-815/ States of Americ	Trademark List  Application Number/Date  76/179686	Publication Number/Date 14-Aug-2001	Registration Number/Date
	Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely dic cast vehicles and accessories therefor.	and accessories therefor.	第 0 年	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks
Patti Platforms	JAKKS-11018-846/  United States of America 08-De  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods:  Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely dolls and accessories therefor.	76/177700 08-Dec-2000 ories therefor.	14-Aug-2001 Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division:	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks
Pop Stars	JAKKS-11018-907/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls.	76/218338 02-Mar-2001	Attor Clie Age Di	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks

Real Proportions	Real Play	R3 Tech	Tuesday, September 25, 2001
JAKKS-11018a1305/ United States of America  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely toy action figures.	JAKKS-11018-799/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int.  Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely children's multiple activity toys.	JAKKS-11018a1338/  United States of America  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client:  Agent Name:  Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys, namely action figures and accessories.	Tra
76/268594 08-Jun-2001	76/234657 03-Apr-2001 ple activity toys.	76/306666 30-Aug-2001	Trademark List.  Application  Number/Date
Attor Cü Ag	25-Sep-2001 Attorn Clien Age		Publication Number/Date
Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Attorney(s): LSL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Registration Number/Date
Pending	Published	Pending	Page: 9. Status Next Renewal

Trademark	Chent Matter/Subcase Country Name	Number/Date	Number/Date	Number/Date
Real Reaction	JAKKS-11018a1302/	76/268610	ACOCIO - NE OMNO COS A NA COSTA COST	, cycleds, 140 MAX/W is a probacy tables program proper personal and proper product and probacy and probacy tables produced by the probacy tables produced by the probacy tables probacy tables produced by the probacy tables probacy
	United States of America	08-Jun-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Client Ref:	t Ref:
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	t Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: jakks
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.			
	Toys, namely toy action figures.	•		
Ringside Rebels	JAKKS-11018a1362/	76/306663		
	United States of America	30-Aug-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): LSL
	Client:		Clier	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Agei	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: jakks
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.			
	Toys, namely action figures and accessories.	l accessories.		
Road Champs Doin' It Right	JAKKS-11018-858/	76/185945		
	United States of America	22-Dcc-2000		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attor	Attorney(s): JDL
	Client:		Clie	Client Ref:
	Agent Name:		Ago	Agent Ref:
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		7)	Division: jakks

Sandy Sandals	Sand Rail	Sand Racer	Tuesday, September 25, 2001
JAKKS-11018-843/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and accessories therefor.	JAKKS-11018-820/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die-cast vehicles.	JAKKS-11018-821/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely die-cast vehicles.	Client Matter/Subcase
76/178927 11-Dcc-2000	76/179934 11-Dec-2000		Trademark List  Application  Number/Date
14-Aug-2001 Attori Clie Age	14-Aug-2001 Attorn Clien Agen Div	<b>A</b> () <b>A</b>	Publication Number/Date
Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Attorney(s): LL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Registration Number/Date
Published	Published	Published	Page: 11 Status Next Renewal

	Alle Marchael Marchael (1997) and the Committee of the Co				
Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Shelhy the Turtle	JAKKS-11018-913/	76/245901	AMERICAN PROPERTY TO THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF	AUAL-Divis	Pending
	United States of America	26-Apr-2001			
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): IDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: jakks	
	<b>Goods:</b> Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely plush toys.				
Soft Senses	JAKKS-11018-1344/	76/273350			1 Chang
	United States of America	15-Jun-2001		}	
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): LSL	
	Client:		Clien	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely infant development toys.	nt toys.			
Something So Wild	JAKKS-11018-658/	76/055829			Published
	United States of America	19-May-2000	06-Feb-2001		
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Clier	Client Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agei	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Di	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int				

						Technigel									Stunt Action								Sprint Car	Iragemark		Tuesday, September 25, 2001.
Goods: Class: 16 Int. writing instruments, namely pens, pencils, mechanical pencils and marking pens	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 16 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-1122/	Toys, namely toy action figures.	Cander Class : 28 Int	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 IIII.	79 79 79 79	United States of America	JAKKS-11018a1303/	Toys, namely die-cast vehicles	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-818/	Country Name	Client Matter/Subcase	
ens, pencils, mechanical p					11-May-2000	76/045632	s.							08-Jun-2001	76/268595							11-Dec-2000	76/179908	MINDELLEA	Application	Trademark List
encils and marking pens	Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): 3DC	23-Jan-2001				Division: jakks	Agent KeJ:	Client Nej.	Cri Pafe	Attornev(s): JDL					Division: jakks	Agent ReJ:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JUL			AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Publication Registration Number/Date Number/Date	
						Published									raiding								Leilang	Panding	Status Next Renewal	Page: 13

						Walk on the Wild Side								Turbo Coaster								Tron Ready	Trademark	Tuesday, September 25, 2001
Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessories.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-669/	Toys, namery by roner coaser,	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	<i>Class(es)</i> : 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-934/	Toys, namely action figures and accessories.	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018a1307/	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trade
essories.					19-May-2000	76/055830	(c) relieves and accessori	to vehicles and accessori					22-Dec-2000	76/185002	accessories.						12-Jul-2001	76/283246	Application Number/Date	Trademark List
	Di	Age	Clie	Attori	06-Feb-2001		es districts.	as therator	Dιν	Agen	Clien	Attorn					Divi	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorne			Publication Number/Date	
	Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	į				Division: Jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Kef:	Attorney(s): JUL					Division: jakks	Ref:	Ref:	Attorney(s): LSL			Registration Number/Date	
						Published								Fellands								Pending	Status Next Renewal	Page: 14

Owner:	Area:	Country:	Client: JAKKS	Vale Nalige							Tuesday, September 25, 2001
	Attorney:		KKS	• Filing Registration From:		Preview before printing 🗸	oy Owner	ੇ by Client	் by Country	<ul><li>by Trademark</li></ul>	
			Status Codes:	Next Renewal To:	***************************************	∵Yes ⊕ No	Include Design. Countries	Comprehensive	○ Concise	Report Format	Report Selection
	♠ All	○ Inactive	des: Active	Last Update	AND THE PARTY OF T	0	ntries	st Print	Print	Goods	ΪÚΠ
		Published	Status(es): Opposed Pending			Account to		On Not Print	Print	Remarks	Record Count: 42

						2 Tuff	Trademark	Theshay, September 25, 2001
Goods: Class : 28 Int. Toys, namely wrestling rings and accessories therefor	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-227/	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trac
nd secressories therefor					07-May-1998	75/481192	Application Number/Date	Trademark List
	Div	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorn			Publication Number/Date	
	Division: jakks	t Ref:	t Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	25-Jan-2000	2310679	Registration Number/Date	
					25-Jan-2010	Registered	Status Next Renewal	Tilge: 1

							Federation Fighters
Toys, namely dolls, action figures, and accessories therefor.	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	<i>Class(es):</i> 28 lnt.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-443/
ires, and accessories therefor						23-Jun-1999	75/73/1477
		Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): 1DL	03-Oct-2000	2392348
						03-Oct-2010	Registered

Flash & Splash Fishing	JAKKS-11018-458/	75/757614		2468371	Registered
	United States of America	22-Jul-1999	18-Jan-2000	10-Jul-2001	10-Jul-2011
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorn	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	t Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agen	Agent Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Div	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				

Toys, namely a toy fish that reels itself in and that contains sound and light features.

Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Agent Name: Agent			Class(es): 28 Int. Attorne	United States of America 02-Dec-1996	JAKKS-11018-111/ 75/206284	Toys. namely die-cast toy vehicles	Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Divisi		Client: Client	Class(es): 28 Int.	States of America 10-Nov-1999	Greatest Roads JAKKS-11018-534/ 75/845808	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessories.	C, IIIC.	Ä		28 Int.	United States of America 1.1-Apr-1998	Graceful Princess JAKKS-11018-203/ 75/467719	Client Matter/Subcase Application Publication Country Name Number/Date Number/Date	
# 4 # 4 # C # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 # 2 / 2 #	Division: takks	Agent Ref:	CHent KeJ:	Cir D. f.	Attorney(s): JDL	03-Aug-1999	2267543			Division: jakks	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDl.	31-Jul-2001	2474119		Division: Jakks	Agent KeJ:	Client Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	07-Sep-1999	2276763	Publication Registration Number/Date Number/Date	
						03-Aug-2009	Registered							31-Jul-2011	Registered	,					07-Sep-2009	Registered	Status Next Renewal	

Pull and Sort Ladybug	Nunster Ring	Magical Holiday	Tuesday, September 25, 2001  Trademark
JAKKS-11018-453/ United States of America Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely a shape sorter pull toy.	JAKKS-11018-102/ JAKKS-11018-102/ United States of America 07-May-1998  Class(es): 28 Int.  Client: Agent Name: Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  Goods: Class: 28 Int.  Toys. namely wrestling rings and wrestling action figures and	JAKKS-11018-127/ 7: United States of America 06 Class(es): 28 Int. Client: Agent Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessorics.	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name
75/759129 23-Jul-1999	75/481184 07-May-1998 and wrestling action figures	75/237121 06-Feb-1997 cessories.	Trademark List  Application Number/Date
08-Feb-2000 Attori Clie Age	Att C Att accessories theref	Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division:	Publication Number/Date
2443.150 0 10-Apr-2001 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	2299547 14-Dec-1999 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	2196517 13-Oct-1998 Attorney(s): JDL Client Ref: Agent Ref: Division: jakks	Registration Number/Date
Registered 10-Apr-2011	Registered 14-Dec-2009	Registered 13-Oct-2008	Page: 3 Status Next Renewal

Application         Publication         Registration           Number/Date         Number/Date         Number/Date           75/435274         2270435           17-Feb-1998         4ttorney(s): JDL           Client Ref:         Agent Ref:           Division: jakks         23/6798           01-Oct-1998         23/6798           O1-Oct-1998:         23/6798           Client Ref:         Client Ref:
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25 2001	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trademark List  Application  Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Page: 5 Status Next Renewal
Rockin' Walker Pony	JAKKS-11018-332/ United States of America	75/562804 01-Oct-1998		23-14130 18-Apr-2000	Registered 18-Apr-2010
	Class(es); 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divis	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely a battery powered pony that walks and makes sounds.	ed pony that walks and make	s sounds.		,
Singing Animal Stacker	JAKKS-11018-568/	75/869582		2447136	Registered
	United States of America	13-Dec-1999	08-Aug-2000	24-Apr-2001	24-Apr-2011
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): IDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int.				
	Toys, namely toy with stacking animals, lights and music.	g animals, lights and music.			
Spring-a-long Dino	JAKKS-11018-455/ United States of America	75/757617	18.1 <sub>2m-2000</sub>	2476459 07-Ang-2001	Registered
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorni	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.		Divi	Division: jakks	
	Toys, namely a pull toy with a spring body.	spring body.			

Trademark	Client Matter/Subcase	Application	Publication	Registration	Status
Sweet Pens	TARGITATION CONTRACTOR			)11/07/1	Waqietara i
	United States of America	12-Nov-1996		04-Nov-1997	04-Nov-2007
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorney	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divis	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely dolls and doll accessories	essories			
Take Apart Tugboat	JAKKS-11018-454/	75/759139		2413451	Registered
	United States of America	23-Jul-1999	08-Feb-2000	10-Apr-2001	10-Apr-2011
	Class(es): 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divis	Division: jakks	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely a bath toy with pieces that fit together to make a tugboat.	eces that lit together to ma	ke a tughoat.		
Teddy Twinkle Tunes	JAKKS-11018-284/	75/193599		2170312	Registered
	United States of America	05-Nov-1996		30-Jun-1998	30-Jun-2008
	Class(es); 28 Int.		Attorne	Attorney(s): JDL	
	Client:		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.		Divi	Division: jakks	
	Goods; Class : 28 Int.				

Registered 17-Oct-2010	Divicion: inches				
Registered 17-Oct-2010				Owner Vame: IAKKS Parific Inc	
Registered 17-Oct-2010	Agent Ref:	_		Agent Name:	
Registered 17-Oct-2010	Client Ref:	(		CHENT:	
Registered 17-Oct-2010					
Registered 17-Oct-2010	Attorney(s): IDL	<u> </u>		Cluss(es); 28 Int.	
Registered	17-()ct-2000		26-Nov-1999	United States of America	
	2395954		75/858480	JAKKS-11018-232/	Wiggle Waggle Caterpillar
		s and sound.	aush toys with music, light	Toys, namely animal pull and push toys with muste, lights and sound	
				Goods: Class: 28 Int.	
	Division: jakks			Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
	Agent Ref:	A		Agent Name:	
	Client Ref:	$\mathcal{C}$		Client:	
	Attorney(s): JDL	Att		Class(es): 28 Int.	
04-Apr-2010	04-Apr-2000		01-Oct-1998	United States of America	
Registered	2339290		75/562808	JAKKS-11018-197/	Wiggle Waggle
,	und and music.	rs that light up with so	oto-moléed plastic characte	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Toys, namely touch activated roto-molecul plastic characters that light up with sound and music.	
	Division: jakks			Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	
	Agent Ref:	$A_{\delta}$		Agent Name:	
	Client Ref:	CI		Client:	
	Attorney(s): JDL	Attı		Class(es): 28 lm.	
28-Mar-2010	28-Mar-2000		01-Oct-1998	United States of America	
Registered	2336797	:	75/562801	JAKKS-11018-327/	Fouch and Glow
Status Next Renewal	Registration Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	' Application Number/Date	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	Trademark

	Ow	$A_{\mathcal{B}}$				Wiggle Waggle Duck	Trademark	
Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Owner Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.	Agent Name:	Client:	Class(es): 28 Int.	United States of America	JAKKS-11018-328/	Client Matter/Subcase Country Name	
					01-Oct-1998	75/562809	Application Number/Date	
	Divi	Agent Ref:	Client Ref:	Attorne			Publication Number/Date	
	Division: jakks	Ref:	Ref:	Attorney(s): JDL	28-Mar-2000	2336799	Registration Number/Date	
					28-Mar-2010	Registered	Status Next Renewal	

Client: JAKKS  Country: Attorney: Attorney: Owner:	Date Range  (i) Filing  (ii) Registration  From:	Preview before printing V	by Trademark      by Country      by Client      by Client	Tuesday, September 25,2001
	Next Renewal Last Update	Include Design, Countries  Ves No	Report Format  Goods  Concise  Comprehensive  Do Not Print	Report Selection
Status(es): Registered Renewed	,		Remarks  Print  Do Not Print	Record Count: 22

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of October 12, 2001, is made by JAKKS PACIFIC, INC., a Delaware corporation, FLYING COLORS TOYS, INC., a Michigan corporation, ROAD CHAMPS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and PENTECH INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, together with each other Person which hereafter may become a party hereto pursuant to <a href="Section 9">Section 9</a> of this Agreement (each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), jointly and severally, in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Administrative Agent under the Loan Agreement hereafter referred to, the Lenders therein named and in favor of each of the Lenders which may hereafter become a party hereto collectively as Secured Party, with reference to the following facts:

## **RECITALS**

- A. Grantors have entered into a Loan Agreement of even date herewith among Grantors, the Lenders referred to therein, and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (as it may from time to time be amended, restated, extended, renewed, modified or supplemented, the "Loan Agreement"). This Agreement is the Trademark Security Agreement referred to in the Loan Agreement and is one of the "Loan Documents" referred to in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the Loan Documents of even date the Lenders are making certain credit facilities available to Grantors.
- C. As a condition of the availability of such credit facilities, Grantors are required to enter into this Agreement to grant security interests to Secured Party as herein provided.
- D. Each Grantor expects to realize direct and indirect benefits as a result of the availability of the aforementioned credit facilities.

### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce the Lenders to extend the aforementioned credit facilities to the Grantors, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors, and each of the subsequent Grantors which hereafter become party hereto, hereby jointly and severally represent, warrant, covenant and agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Terms defined in the Loan Agreement and not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings defined for those terms in the Loan Agreement. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the meanings respectively set forth after each:

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

"Agreement" means this Trademark Security Agreement, and any extensions, modifications, renewals, restatements, supplements or amendments hereof, <u>including</u>, without limitation, any documents or agreements by which additional Grantors become party hereto.

"Collateral" means and includes all of the following: (a) all of Grantors' now-existing. or hereafter acquired, right, title, and interest in and to all of Grantors' trademarks, trade names, trade styles, and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles, and service marks appear, have appeared, or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations, and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, or any political subdivision thereof (provided that no "intent to use" application filed by any Grantor with the USPTO relating to the foregoing shall constitute part of the Collateral unless and until such Grantor files a "declaration of use" with respect to such application and the USPTO accepts such declaration), and all reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, including those trademarks, trade names, trade styles, service marks, terms, designs, and applications described in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"); (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including. without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks, (c) all licenses and sublicenses of trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, to the extent that there exists no prohibition as a matter of law on the transfer thereof for security as contemplated by this Agreement, and (d) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing. including any claims by Grantors against third parties for past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto.

"Secured Obligations" means any and all present and future Obligations of any type or nature of Grantors or any one or more of them to the Administrative Agent, the Lenders, and any one or more of them, arising under or relating to the Loan Documents or any one or more of them, whether due or to become due, matured or unmatured, liquidated or unliquidated, or contingent or noncontingent, including Obligations of performance as well as Obligations of payment, and including interest that accrues after the commencement of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding by or against any Grantor.

"Secured Party" means the Administrative Agent under the Loan Agreement, the Lenders therein named and each of the Lenders which may hereafter become a party thereto. All rights of the Secured Party under this Agreement shall be exercised by the Administrative Agent, acting with the consent of those Lenders required by the Loan Agreement.

- 2. Security Agreement. For valuable consideration, Grantors, and each of them hereby, jointly and severally grant and assign to Secured Party a security interest, to secure the prompt and indefeasible payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, and each of them, in and to all of the presently existing and hereafter acquired Collateral. This Agreement is a continuing and irrevocable agreement and all the rights, powers, privileges and remedies hereunder shall apply to any and all Secured Obligations, including those arising under successive transactions which shall either continue the Secured Obligations, increase or decrease them and notwithstanding the bankruptcy of any Grantor or any other event or proceeding affecting any Grantor.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Covenants</u>. Grantors, and each of them, represent, warrant and agree that:

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

- (a) To Grantors' knowledge, all of the existing Collateral is valid and subsisting and in full force and effect, and Grantors own the sole, full, and clear title thereto, and the right and power to grant the security interests granted hereunder. Grantors will, at their expense, perform all acts and execute all documents necessary to maintain the existence of the Collateral as valid, subsisting, and registered trademarks, including, without limitation, the filing of any renewal affidavits and applications provided that Grantors may abandon or not maintain or renew such trademark if in its good faith judgment, the particular mark is not material to its business. The Collateral is not subject to any Liens, claims, mortgages, assignments or licenses of any nature whatsoever, whether recorded or unrecorded, except as permitted by the Loan Agreement.
- (b) To Grantors' knowledge, as of the date hereof, none of Grantors or their Subsidiaries has any Trademarks registered, or subject to pending applications, in the USPTO, or any similar office or agency in the United States, other than those described in <u>Schedule 1</u>.
- (c) No Grantor nor any Subsidiary of any Grantor shall file any application for the registration of a trademark with the USPTO or any similar office or agency in the United States, or State therein, unless such Grantor or Subsidiary has informed Secured Party of such action in advance or informs Secured Party promptly thereafter. Upon request of Secured Party, Grantors shall execute and deliver to Secured Party any and all agreements, instruments, documents, and such other papers as may be reasonably requested by Secured Party to evidence the grant and assignment of a security interest to Secured Party of such trademark (other than mere "intent to use" filings). Each Grantor authorizes Secured Party to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule 1 to include any new trademark or service mark, and any trademark or service mark renewal of any Grantor applied for and obtained hereafter.
- (d) Except to the extent permitted by this Agreement, no Grantor nor any Subsidiary of any Grantor has abandoned any of the Trademarks, and no Grantor nor any Subsidiary of any Grantor will do any act, or omit to do any act, whereby the Trademarks may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, unenforceable, avoided, or avoidable. Each Grantor shall notify Secured Party promptly if it knows, or has reason to know, of any reason why any application, registration, or recording may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, or unenforceable.
- (e) Grantors will render any assistance, as Secured Party may reasonably determine is necessary, to Secured Party in any proceeding before the USPTO, any federal or state court, or any similar office or agency in the United States, or any State therein, to protect Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks.
- Trademarks, and each Grantor hereby indemnifies and holds the Administrative Agent and each of the Lenders harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage, or expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted, or sold by any Grantor (or any Affiliate or Subsidiary thereof) in connection with any Trademark or out of the manufacture, promotion, labeling, sale, or advertisement of any such product by any Grantor or any Affiliate or Subsidiary thereof.

- (g) Grantors shall promptly notify Secured Party in writing of any adverse determination in any proceeding in the USPTO or domestic Governmental Agency, court or body, regarding any Grantor's ownership of any of the Trademarks. In the event of any material infringement of any of the Trademarks by a third party, Grantors shall promptly notify Secured Party of such infringement and shall diligently pursue damages or an injunction for such infringement provided that Grantors have no obligation to take any such action with respect to a Trademark if, in its good faith judgement, such Trademark is not material to its business...
- (h) Each Grantor shall, at its sole expense, do, make, execute and deliver all such additional and further acts, things, assurances, and instruments, in each case in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Secured Party, relating to the creation, validity, or perfection of the security interests provided for in this Agreement under 35 U.S.C. Section 261, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq., the Uniform Commercial Code or other Law of the United States, the State of California, or of any other States as Secured Party may from time to time reasonably request, and shall take all such other action as the Secured Party may reasonably require to more completely vest in and assure to Secured Party its security interest in any of the Collateral, and each Grantor hereby irrevocably authorizes Secured Party or its designee, at such Grantor's expense, to execute such documents, and file such financing statements with respect thereto with or without such Grantor's signature, as Secured Party may reasonably deem appropriate. In the event that any recording or refiling (or the filing of any statement of continuation or assignment of any financing statement) or any other action, is required at any time to protect and preserve such security interest, Grantors shall, at their sole cost and expense, cause the same to be done or taken at such time and in such manner as may be necessary and as may be reasonably requested by Secured Party. Each Grantor further authorizes Secured Party to have this or any other similar security agreement recorded or filed with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other appropriate federal, state or government office.
- attorney and agent, with full power of substitution to execute and deliver on behalf of and in the name of any or all Grantors, such financing statements and other documents and agreements, and to take such other action as Secured Party may deem necessary for the purpose of perfecting, protecting or effecting the security interests granted herein and effected hereby, and any mortgages or Liens necessary or desirable to implement or effectuate the same, under any applicable Law, and Secured Party is hereby authorized to file on behalf of and in the name of any or all Grantors, at Grantors' sole expense, such financing statements, documents and agreements in any appropriate governmental office.
- Grantors fail to pay or do as reasonably required hereunder to preserve, defend, protect, maintain, record, amend, or enforce the Secured Obligations, the Collateral, or the security interest granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, and reasonable attorneys' fees. Grantors will be liable to Secured Party for any such payment, and any amount so paid shall be an expense reimbursable by the Borrowers under Section 11.3 of the Loan Agreement (or, in the proper case, by each other Grantor under the expense provisions of its Guaranty).
- 4. <u>Events of Default</u>. Any "Event of Default" as defined in the Loan Agreement shall constitute an Event of Default hereunder.

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

- 5. <u>Rights and Remedies</u>. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any such Event of Default, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Secured Party, whether provided under Law, the Loan Agreement or otherwise, Secured Party may enforce its security interest hereunder which may be exercised without notice to, or consent by, any Grantor, <u>except</u> as such notice or consent is expressly provided for hereunder. Upon such enforcement:
- (a) Secured Party may use any of the Trademarks for the sale of goods, completion of work in process, or rendering of services in connection with enforcing any security interest granted to Secured Party by Grantors or any Subsidiary of any Grantor.
- (b) Secured Party may grant such license or licenses relating to the Collateral for such term or terms, on such conditions and in such manner, as Secured Party shall, in its sole discretion, deem appropriate. Such license or licenses may be general, special, or otherwise, and may be granted on an exclusive or nonexclusive basis throughout all or part of the United States of America and its territories and possessions.
- part thereof, either with or without special conditions or stipulations, except that Secured Party agrees to provide Grantors with ten (10) days' prior written notice of any proposed disposition of the Collateral. Each Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints each Borrower as its agent for the purpose of receiving notice of sale hereunder, and agrees that such Grantor conclusively shall be deemed to have received notice of sale when notice of sale has been given to each Borrower. Each Grantor expressly waives any right to receive notice of any public or private sale of any Collateral or other security for the Secured Obligations except as expressly provided in this Section 5(c). Secured Party shall have the power to buy the Collateral, or any part thereof, and Secured Party shall also have the power to execute assurances and perform all other acts which Secured Party may, in Secured Party's sole discretion, deem appropriate or proper to complete such assignment, sale, or disposition. In any such event, Grantors shall be liable for any deficiency.
- (d) In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale or other disposition of any of the Collateral pursuant to Section 5(c) hereof, Secured Party may, at any time, execute and deliver, on behalf of Grantors, and each of them, pursuant to the authority granted in powers of attorney, one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademarks (or any application, registration, or recording relating thereto), in form suitable for filing, recording, or registration. Grantors agree to pay Secured Party, on demand, all costs incurred in any such transfer of the Collateral, including, but not limited to any taxes, fees, and reasonable attorneys' fees.
- (e) Secured Party may first apply the proceeds actually received from any such use, license, assignment, sale, or other disposition of Collateral first to the reasonable costs and expenses thereof, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and all reasonable legal, travel, and other expenses which may be incurred by Secured Party. Thereafter, Secured Party may apply any remaining proceeds to such of the Secured Obligations as provided in the Loan Agreement. Grantors shall remain liable to Secured Party for any expenses or Secured Obligations remaining unpaid after the application of such proceeds, and Grantors will pay Secured Party, on demand, any such unpaid amount, together with interest at the rate(s) set forth in the Loan Agreement.

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801 (f) Upon request of Secured Party, Grantors shall supply to Secured Party, or Secured Party's designee, Grantors' knowledge and expertise relating to the manufacture and sale of the products and services bearing the Trademarks and Grantors' customer lists and other records relating to the Trademarks and the distribution hereof.

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as requiring Secured Party to take any such action at any time. All of Secured Party's rights and remedies, whether provided under Law, the Loan Agreement, this Agreement, or otherwise shall be cumulative, and none is exclusive of any right or remedy otherwise provided herein or in any of the other Loan Documents, at law or in equity. Such rights and remedies may be enforced alternatively, successively, or concurrently.

Secured Party or Designee will keep such confidential information, lists or records provided hereunder in confidence in accordance with Section 11.16 of the Loan Agreement.

#### 6. Waivers.

- (a) Each Grantor hereby waives any and all rights that it may have to a judicial hearing, if any, in advance of the enforcement of any of Secured Party's rights hereunder, including, without limitation, its rights following any Event of Default and during the continuance thereof to take immediate possession of the Collateral and exercise its rights with respect thereto.
- (b) Secured Party shall not be required to marshal any present or future security for (including, but not limited to, this Agreement and the Collateral subject to a security interest hereunder), or guaranties of, the Secured Obligations or any of them, or to resort to such security or guaranties in any particular order. Each Grantor hereby agrees that it will not invoke any Law relating to the marshaling of collateral which might cause delay in or impede the enforcement of Secured Party's rights under this Agreement or any other instrument evidencing any of the Secured Obligations or by which any of such Secured Obligations is secured or guaranteed, and each Grantor hereby irrevocably waives the benefits of all such Laws.
- Except for notices specifically provided for herein, each Grantor hereby expressly waives demand, notice, protest, notice of acceptance of this Agreement, notice of loans made, credit extended, collateral received or delivered or other action taken in reliance hereon and all other demands and notices of any description. With respect both to Secured Obligations and any collateral therefor, each Grantor assents to any extension or postponement of the time of payment or any other indulgence, to any substitution, of any Person primarily or secondarily liable, to the acceptance of partial payment thereon and the settlement, compromising or adjusting of any thereof, all in such manner and at such time or times as Secured Party may deem advisable. Secured Party shall have no duty as to the protection of the Collateral or any income thereon, nor as to the preservation of rights against prior parties, nor as to the preservation of any rights pertaining thereto except as otherwise required by Law. Secured Party may exercise its rights with respect to the Collateral without resorting or regard to other collateral or sources of reimbursement for liability. Secured Party shall not be deemed to have waived any of its rights upon or under the Loan Agreement or the Collateral unless such waiver be in writing and signed by the Secured Party. The exercise of the rights under this Agreement are not intended by the parties to constitute an "action" within the meaning of Sections 580a, 580d, or 726 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. No delay or omission on the part of the Secured Party in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of any right on any future occasion. All rights and

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

remedies of the Secured Party under the Loan Agreement or on the Collateral, whether evidenced hereby or by any other instrument or papers, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

- 7. Costs and Expenses. Grantors will pay any and all charges, costs and taxes incurred in implementing or subsequently amending this Agreement, including, without limitation, recording and filing fees, appraisal fees, stamp taxes, and reasonable fees and disbursements of Secured Party's counsel incurred by Secured Party, and the allocated cost of in-house counsel to Secured Party, in connection with this Agreement, and in the enforcement of this Agreement and in the enforcement or foreclosure of any Liens, security interests or other rights of the Secured Party under this Agreement, or under any other documentation heretofore, now, or hereafter given to Secured Party in furtherance of the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 8. <u>Continuing Effect</u>. This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against any Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should any Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of any Grantor's assets.
- 9. <u>Joinder</u>. Any other Person may become a Grantor hereunder and become bound by the terms and conditions of this Agreement by executing and delivering to Administrative Agent an Instrument of Joinder substantially in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, accompanied by such documentation as Administrative Agent may require to establish the due organization, valid existence and good standing of such Person, its qualification to engage in business in each material jurisdiction in which it is required to be so qualified, its authority to execute, deliver and perform this Agreement, and the identity, authority and capacity of each Responsible Official thereof authorized to act on its behalf.
- hereunder shall be released when all Secured Obligations have been paid in full in cash or otherwise performed in full and when no portion of the Commitments remain outstanding. Upon such release of Grantors' Secured Obligations hereunder, Secured Party shall return and reassign any Collateral to Grantors, or to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, and shall endorse, execute, deliver, record and file all instruments and documents, and do all other acts and things, reasonably required for the return of the Collateral to Grantors, or to the Person or Persons legally entitled thereto, and to evidence or document the release of Secured Party's interests arising under this Agreement, all as reasonably requested by, and at the reasonable expense of, Grantors.
- Additional Powers and Authorization. Secured Party shall be entitled to the benefits accruing to it as Administrative Agent under the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, Secured Party may employ agents, trustees, or attorneys-in-fact and may vest any of them with any Property (including, without limitation, any Collateral assigned hereunder), title, right or power deemed necessary for the purposes of such appointment.
- 12. <u>WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL</u>. EACH GRANTOR AND SECURED PARTY EXPRESSLY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, THE LOAN AGREEMENT, THE OTHER LOAN

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

DOCUMENTS OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY OR THEREBY IN ANY ACTION, PROCEEDING OR OTHER LITIGATION OF ANY TYPE BROUGHT BY ANY OF THE PARTIES AGAINST ANY OTHER PARTY OR PARTIES, WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING AND WHETHER WITH RESPECT TO CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, OR OTHERWISE. EACH GRANTOR AND SECURED PARTY AGREE THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE TRIED BY A COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE THAT THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A TRIAL BY JURY ARE WAIVED BY OPERATION OF THIS SECTION AS TO ANY ACTION, COUNTERCLAIM OR OTHER PROCEEDING WHICH SEEKS, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, TO CHALLENGE THE VALIDITY OR ENFORCEABILITY OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE LOAN AGREEMENT OR THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS OR ANY PROVISION HEREOF OR THEREOF. THIS WAIVER SHALL APPLY TO ANY SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS, RENEWALS, SUPPLEMENTS OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS AGREEMENT, THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS. ANY PARTY HERETO MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

13. GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE FEDERAL LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

#### 14. Miscellaneous.

- (a) Grantors and Secured Party may from time to time agree in writing to the release of certain of the Collateral from the security interest created hereby.
- (b) Any notice, request, demand or other communication required or permitted under this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be deemed to be properly given if done in accordance with Section 11.6 of the Loan Agreement.
- (c) Except as otherwise set forth in the Loan Agreement, the provisions of this Agreement may not be modified, amended, restated or supplemented, whether or not the modification, amendment, restatement or supplement is supported by new consideration, except by a written instrument duly executed and delivered by Secured Party and Grantors.
- (d) Except as otherwise set forth in the Loan Agreement or this Agreement, any waiver of the terms and conditions of this Agreement, or any Event of Default and its consequences hereunder or thereunder, and any consent or approval required or permitted by this Agreement to be given, may be made or given with, but only with, the written consent of Secured Party on such terms and conditions as specified in the written instrument granting such waiver, consent or approval.
- (e) Any failure or delay by Secured Party to require strict performance by Grantors of any of the provisions, warranties, terms, and conditions contained herein, or in any other

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

agreement, document, or instrument, shall not affect Secured Party's right to demand strict compliance and performance therewith, and any waiver of any default shall not waive or affect any other default, whether prior or subsequent thereto, and whether of the same or of a different type. None of the warranties, conditions, provisions, and terms contained herein, or in any other agreement, document, or instrument, shall be deemed to have been waived by any act or knowledge of Secured Party, its agents, officers, or employees, but only by an instrument in writing, signed by an officer of Secured Party and directed to Grantors, specifying such waiver.

- If any term or provision of this Agreement conflicts with any term or provision **(f)** of the Loan Agreement, the term or provision of the Loan Agreement shall control.
- If any provision hereof shall be deemed to be invalid by any court, such (g) invalidity shall not affect the remainder of this Agreement.
- (h) This Agreement supersedes all prior oral and written assignments and agreements between the parties hereto on the subject matter hereof.
- (i) This Agreement shall be binding upon, and for the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- **(i)** This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

-9-

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

"Grantors"

JAKKS PACIFIC, INC. FLYING COLORS TOYS, INC. ROAD CHAMPS, INC. PENTECH INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

of each of the foregoing

ACCEPTED AND AGREED AS OF THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN:

"Secured Party"

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, and for and on behalf of the Lenders

By: Soft f. Olutal

Title: Assistant Vice Prosident

State of Celebornia	
State of Charles	
County of County of	$\frac{2}{2}$
on October 12 2001 before	e me, Shalon Lyme Hevers
Date Tan O Do	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doge, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>VOEX \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the
SHARON LYNNE STEVENSON Commission # 1235137	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
Notary Public - California	and that by-his/hes/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2003	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Throng Timmo Doigon
	Signatule of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law,	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen	nt O
Description of Attached Documen	
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	mark Secerity Screemens
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Conscitutions) Claimed by Signer(s)	mark Secerity Screemens 2, 200) Number of Pages: 13
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s	mark Secerity Screemens 2, 200) Number of Pages: 13
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s	mark Security Agreemens 2, 200)  Number of Pages: 13  Semmeth Signer's Name: 2001 J. Olmot
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s  Signer's Name:  Individual	mark Security agreement 2, 200)  Number of Pages: 13  Signer's Name: Scott J. Olhot  Individual  Corporate Officer: A A 15. (1)
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Titl	mark Security agreement 2, 200)  Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Individual Corporate Officer Substant Vice Different Title(s): 15 Substant Vice Different Corporate Officer Title(s): 15 Substant Vice Different Corporate O
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	Mark Security Gareemans  Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Substant Jeen Partner — Limited General
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Substant Jecustical Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Substant June Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 13  Number of
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Number of Pages: 13  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Substant June Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Title or Type of Document  General  RIGHT THE OFS  Top of the	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Title or Type of Document  General  RIGHT THE OFS  Top of the	Number of Pages: 13  Number of
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Clober  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Colole  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:	Number of Pages: 13  Number of

© 1996 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0645

Prod. No. 5907

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **INSTRUMENT OF JOINDER**

THIS INSTRUMENT OF JOINDER (this "Joinder") is executed as of
, by, a, a
Administrative Agent, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of
RECITALS
A. The Agreement was made by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders that are parties to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of October 12, 2001 by and among the Borrowers which are parties thereto, the Lenders which are parties thereto, and Bank of America, N.A., as the Administrative Agent for the Lenders (the "Loan Agreement).
B. Joining Party is required pursuant to the Loan Agreement to become a Grantor.
C. Joining Party expects to realize direct and indirect benefits as a result of the availability of the credit facilities under the Loan Agreement to the Borrowers.
NOW THEREFORE, Joining Party agrees as follows:
AGREEMENT
(1) By this Joinder, Joining Party becomes a "Grantor" under and pursuant to Section 9 of the Agreement. Joining Party agrees that, upon its execution hereof, it will become a Grantor under the Agreement with respect to all Obligations of the Borrowers heretofore or hereafter incurred under the Loan Documents, and will be bound by all terms, conditions, and duties applicable to a Grantor under the Agreement.

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

	(2)	The effective d	late of this Joinder is,	<b>_</b> .
			"Joining Party"	
			a	
			By: Name: Title:	
ACKNOW	LEDGED:			
	AMERICA strative Ager	-		
Name:				
Title:				

## SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**Existing and Pending Trademarks** 

Attached Hereto

LA:LHW\AGR\BN1\70291487.3 082801

**RECORDED: 11/05/2001**